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GB  WARNING! SHUT POWER OFF AT THE FUSE BOX OR CIRCUIT BREAKER.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS:

1. WARNING: To avoid fire, electrical shock and serious personal injury, follow all instructions carefully. Read your Owner’s Manual carefully before installing
this ceiling fan control. Retain the Owner’s Manual for future reference.

2. To avoid personal electrical shock, make sure electricity is turned off at the main fuse box or circuit breaker panel before wiring.

3. This control is designed to operate only one ceiling fan and accessory light fixture. If your ceiling fan is equipped with variable fan speed and ON/OFF light fixture pull
chain controls, make sure to set the fan speed control at the highest fan speed, and the light fixture control to the ON position prior to installing the wall control unit.
This will avoid the chance of erratic speed and possible damage to your ceiling fan.

4. After wiring, make certain no bare wires are exposed outside the connectors from the wall control unit.

5. All wiring must conform to National and Local Electrical Codes. If you feel you do not have enough electrical wiring knowledge, or experience, have
your wall control installed by a licensed electrician. Any electrical work not described in this manual should be performed by a licensed electrician.

6. Use of this control with some ceiling fans could result in fire, electrical shock and serious personal injury. Use this fan wall control with capacitor speed
controlled fans only.
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D ACHTUNG! UNTERBRECHEN SIE DIE STROMZUFUHR AM HAUPTSICHERUNGSKASTEN BZW. AN DER SICHERUNG DES STROMKREISES

SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN:

1. VORSICHT: Bitte halten Sie sich genau an die Anleitung, um Brand, Stromschldge und schwere Verletzungen zu vermeiden. Machen Sie sich mit der Bedienungsanleitung vertraut, bevor Sie
mit der Instrallation dieser Steuerung fiir den Deckenventilator beginnen. Bewahren Sie die Bedienungsanleitung auf, um spéter bei bedarf darauf zuriickkehren zu kinnen.

2. Um die Gefahr von Stromschldgen zu vermeiden, sollten Sie sich vor Beginn der Verkabelungsarbeiten vergewissern, dass die Stromzufuhr am Hauptsicherungskasten bzw. an der
Sicherung des Stromkreises unterbrochen ist.

3. Diese STeuerung ist nur zum Betrieb eines einzigen Deckenventilators und einer einzigen Lampe konzipiert. Falls hr Deckenventilator mit einer Geschwindigkeitsregelung und einer
Ein/Aus-Zugkette an der Lampe ausgeriistet ist, sollten Sie sich vergewissern, dass die Geschwindigkeitsregelung auf die hdchste Geschwindigkeit und die Zugkette an der Lampe auf
Lampe die Position “ON” (Ein) gestellt ist, bevor Sie dem Einbau der Wandsteuereinheit beginnen. Dadurch wird die Gefahr pldtzlich auftretender, hoher Geschwindigkeit und maglicher
Beschédigung Ihres Decjenventilators vermieden.

4. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich keine blanken kabelBerhalb der zur Wandsteuereinheit gehdrenden Kabelverbindungen befinden.

5. Samtliche Kabelarbeiten milissen in Ubereinstimmung mit den jeweils giltigen, drflichen Vorschriften zur Arbeif an elektrischen einrichtungen vorgenommen werden. Uberlaassen Sie
die Installation der Ventilator-Wandsteuerung einemzugelassenen Elektriker, falls Sie der Meinung sind, dass Sie nicht iiber ausreichendes Facwissen oder Erfahrung verfiigen. Samtliche
elektrische Arbeiten, die nicht in dieser Anleitung beschrieben sind, sollten einem zugelassenen Flektrker dberlassen werden.

6. Ger Betrieb dieser Steuereinheit kann zu Feuer, Stromschldgen und schweren Verletzungen fiihren, wenn sie bestimmten Deckenventilatoren verwendet wird. Verwenden Sie diese

Wandsteuerung nur mit Ventilatoren, deren Geschwingigkeit kondensatorgesteuert ist.
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F ATTENTION ! METTEZ L'INTERRUPTEUR DE LA BOITE A FUSIBLES OU DE DISJONCTEURS SUR « OFF ».

MESURES DE PRECAUTION :

1. ATTENTION : Afin d'éviter les incendies, [électrocution et les blessures corporelles, suivez attentivement toutes les instr uctions. Consultez votre quide d'utilisation avant de commencer
l'installation de cette commande du ventilateur de plafond. Conservez le quide d'utilisation pour future référence..

2. Afin dviter le risque d*électrocution, assurez-vous que I'alimentation électrique principale est coupée a la boite de fusibles ou de disjoncteurs avant de passer aux raccordements.

3. Cette commande est concue pour faire fonctionner un seul ventilateur de plafond et un élément d‘éclairage. Si votre ventilateur de plafond est doté d'une chaine permettant de contrdler les
vitesses et d‘allumer ou d‘éteindre [€lément déclairage, assurez-vous de régler la vitesse au niveau le plus élevé et a lumiére en position ON, avant d'installer la comma nde murale.
Cedi évitera d'obtenir des vitesses irréguliéres et peut-étre d'endommager votre ventilateur de plafond.

4. Aprés avoir connecté les fils, assurez-vous qu‘aucun fil nu ne dépasse des connecteurs de la commande murale.

5. Les cables électriques doivent étre conformes aux codes national et local d‘électricité. Si vous croyez ne pas avoir suffisa mment de connaissances ou d'expérience en matiere délectricité,
faites installer votre commande murale par un électricien agréé. Tout travail délectricité qui n'est pas décrit dans ce quide d'utilisation doit étre réalisé par un électricien agréé.

6. L utilisation de cet appareil de commande avec certains ventilateurs de plafond pourrait causer un incendie, un choc électri que et de graves blessures personnelles. Utilisez cette commande
murale uniquement ave les ventilateurs de plafond dont a vitesse est commandée par un condensateur.
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| AVVERTENZA. SCOLLEGARE L'UNITA DALLA SCATOLA DEL FUSIBILE O DELL'INTERRUTTORE DI SICUREZZA.

PRECAUZIONI :

1. AVVERTENZA: attenersi a tutte le istruzioni onde evitare il rischio di incendio, scossa elettrica e lesioni personali. Legger e attentamente il Manuale dell'utente prima di installare il controllo
del ventilatore da soffitto. Conservare il manuale per riferimento futuro.

2. Prima di effettuare il cablaggio e al fine di evitare il rischio di scossa elettrica, assicurarsi di aver disattivato la cor rente di rete alla scatola del fusibile principale o dellinterruttore di sicurezza.

3. Questo telecomando & inteso per I'uso esclusivamente con un solo ventilatore a soffitto e un lampadario accessorio. Se il ve ntilatore in dotazione & munito di un regolatore di velocita
variabile e di una catenella per accendere e spegnere la luce, accertarsi di impostare il controllo di velocita al massimo e di accendere la luce (posizione ON) prima di in stallare I'unita di
controllo a parete. Tale accorgimento assicurera una velocita costante e impedira che si possano arrecare danni al ventilatore.

4. Una volta effettuato il cablaggio, assicurarsi che non siano visibili ili nudi che fuoriescono dai connettori dell'unita dicontrollo a parete.

5. Il cablaggio deve essere esequito in conformita ai codici elettrici nazionali e locali. Se non si ritiene di avere sufficiente dimestichezza o abilita con i collegamenti elettrici, affidare
l'installazione del controllo a parete del ventilatore a un elettricista competente. Tutti i cablaggi elettrici non descritti in questo manuale devono essere esequiti soltanto da un elettricista
competente.

6. Luso di questo controllo con alcuni ventilatori da soffitto puo creare il rischio di incendio, scossa elettrica e gravi inf ortuni. Utilizzare questo controllo a parete con una velocita di

condensatore regolata esclusivamente dal ventilatore.
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NL WAARSCHUWING! DE VOEDING AAN DE ZEKERINGKAST OF STROOMONDERBREKER UITSCHAKELEN.

VEILIGHEIDSMAATREGELEN :

1. WAARSCHUWING: Violg de aanwijzingen zorgvuldig om brand, elektrische schok en ernstig lichamelijk letsel te voorkomen. Lees d e Gebruikershandleiding aandachtig voordat u de
bediening van deze plafondventilator installeert. Houd de Gebruikershandleiding bij om hem later te kunnen naslaan.

2.0m elektrische schok te voorkomen, moet u controleren of de stroom aan de hoofdzekeringkast of de stroomonderbreker is uitgeschakeld voordat u de bedrading uitvoert.

3. Deze bediening is bedoeld om niet meer dan één plafondventilator en hijbehorend licht te regelen. Als uw ventilator met een variabele snelheidsvoorziening en een AAN/UIT trekketting
voor het licht is uitgerust, dient u te verzekeren dat de regeling van de ventilatorsnelheid op de hoogste ventilatorsnelheid is ingesteld en dat de lampbediening op AAN staat vo ordat u de
wandbediening installeert. Hierdoor wordt de kans op onregelmatige snelheid en mogelijke schade aan uw plafondventilator voorkomen.

4. Na het uitvoeren van de bedrading moet u controleren of geen blote draden uit de connectoren van de wandbediening uitsteken.

5. Alle bedrading moet aan de nationale en lokale elektrische voorschriften voldoen. Als u denkt dat u niet genoeg van elektrische bedrading afweet of onvoldoende ervaring heeft, dient u de
wandbediening door een bevoegde elektricien te laten installeren. Elektrisch werk dat niet in deze handleiding beschreven is, moet door een bevoegde elektricien worden uitgevoerd.

6. Het gebruik van deze bediening met bepaalde plafondventilatoren kan tot brand, elektrische schok en emstig lichamelijk letsel leiden. Gebruik deze wandbediening alleen voor ventilatoren
waarvan de snelheid met een condensator wordt geregeld.
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E

{ADVERTENCIA! DESCONECTE EL SUMINISTRO DE ENERGIA QUITANDO EL FUSIBLE 0 APAGANDO EL CORTACIRCUITO

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD :

1. ADVERTENCIA: Siga las instrucciones al pie de la letra para evitar incendios, choques eléctricos y lesiones personales graves. Lea detenidamente el Manual del usuario antes de instalar este
control para ventilador de techo. Guarde

2. Para evitar choques eléctricos, asegurese de desconectar la alimentacidn principal quitando el fusible 0 apagando el cortaci rcuito, antes de realizar el cableado.

3. Este control estd previsto para operar un solo ventilador de techo y un juego de luces accesorio. Si el ventilador de techo estd equipado con controles de velocidad variable y de ENCENDIDO/
APAGADO con cadenilla de tiro para el juego de luces, ponga el control de velocidad en la velocidad mds alta y la lampara en la posicion de ENCENDIDO antes de instalar el control de pared.
De esta manera evitard las velocidades erraticas y la posible averia de su ventilador de techo.

4. Después de realizar el cableado, cercidrese de que ningiin cable sin aislacion quede fuera de los conectores de la unidad del control de pared.

5. Todo el cableado debe cumplir con los cddigos eléctricos nacionales y locales. Si piensa que no tiene suficientes conocimientos o experiencia en cableado eléctrico, acuda a un electricista
certificado para que le instale el control de pared para ventiladores. Todo trabajo eléctrico que no se describe en este manual deberd ser realizado por un electricista certificado.

6. El empleo de este control podria causar incendio, choque eléctrico y lesiones personales graves cuando se utiliza para controlar algunos ventiladores de techo. Use este control de pared para
ventiladores inicamente con ventiladores de techo de velocidad controlada por condensador.
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P AVISO! DESLIGUE A ALIMENTAGAO NA CAIXA DE FUSIVEIS OU DISJUNTOR

PRECAUCOES DE SEGURANCA :

1. AVISO: Para evitar incéndio, choque elétrico e ferimentos pessoais graves, siga todas as instrucdes atentamente. Leia atentamente o seu Manual do utilizador antes de instalar este controlo
de ventoinha de teto. Guarde o Manual do utilizador para referéncia futura.

2. Para evitar choque elétrico pessoal, certifique-se de que a eletricidade é desligada na caixa de fusiveis principal ou painel de disjuntor antes de ligar os fios.

3. Este controlo € concebido para colocar em funcionamento exclusivamente uma ventoinha de teto e acessrio de luminaria. Se a sua ventoinha de teto estiver equipada com ventoinha de
velocidade varidvel e controlos com corrente LIGAR/DESLIGAR de acessdrio de lumindria, certifique-se de que coloca o controlo de velocidade de ventoinha na velocidade de ventoinha mais
elevada e de que o controlo do acessdrio de lumindria estd na posicao LIGADO antes de instalar a unidade de controlo de parede. Assim evita a possibilidade de velocidade aleatdria e possivel
dano da ventoinha de teto.

4. Depois de ligar os fios, certifique-se de que ndo estao expostos fios descamnados fora dos conectores da unidade de controlo de parede

5.Todos os fios devem estar em conformidade com os C6digos Elétricos Nacionais e Locais. Se sentir que nao possui conhecimento ou experiéncia de cablagem elétrica suficiente, solicite a
instalacao do controlo de parede a um eletricista qualificado. Qualquer trabalho elétrico néo descrito neste manual deve ser efetuado por um eletricista qualificado.

6. 0 uso deste controlo com algumas ventoinhas de teto pode resultar em incéndio, choque elétrico e ferimento pessoal grave. Use este controlo de parede de ventoinha apenas com ventoinhas
controladas por condensador de velocidade.
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N ADVARSEL! SLA AV STROMMEN I SIKRINGSBOKSEN ELLER MED OVERBELASTNINGSBRYTEREN

SIKKERHETSREGLER :

1. ADVARSEL: Folg alle anvisninger omhyggelig for d unngd brann, elektrisk stat og alvorlig personskade. Les grundig gjennom brukerhandboken far du monterer denne takviftekontrollen. Ta
vare pa bruker handboken for senere bruk.

2.For d unngd elektrisk stat skal du pase at strammen er slatt av i hovedsikringsboks eller med overbelastningsbryter far du utfarer arbeid med ledningene.

3. Denne kontrollen er bare beregnet pa én enkelt takvifte og tilhrende lysarmatur. Hvis takviften er utstyrt med flere hastigheter og trekksnor til d sld lysarmaturen av og pa, skal du sette
viftens hastighetskontroll p& hayeste hastighet og sIa“ON" (PA) lysarmaturen far du monterer veggkontrollenheten. P4 den maten unngar du faren for uregelmessig hastighet og m ulig
skade pa takviften.

4.Narledningene er koblet, skal du serge for at det ikke finnes noen bare ledninger som stikker ut av kontaktene pa veggkontrollenheten.

5. Alt elektrikerarbeid mé véere i overensstemmelse med nasjonalt og lokalt elektrisitetsregelverk. Hvis du ikke har tilstrekkelig kunnskap eller erfaring med montering av elektriske apparater,
bor du fa en godkjent elektriker til & montere veggkontrollenheten. Enhver form for elektrikerarbeid som ikke er beskrevet i denne handboken, skal utfares av en godkjent elektriker.

6. Bruk av denne kontrollen sammen med visse takvifter kan fordrsake brann, elektrisk stat og alvorlig personskade. Denne kontrollen skal bare brukes sammen med vifter med
kapasitanshasert hastighetskontroll.
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S VARNING! Sl;i\ AV STROMMEN VID SAKRINGSDOSAN ELLER STROMBRYTAREN.

SAKERHETSATGARDER :

1. VARNING: For att forebygga eldsvada, folj noggrant alla anvisningar. Lés din handbok noggrant innan du installerar denna takflaktskontroll. Spara handboken for framtida behov.

2. For att forebygga stotar medan du utfor arbetet, var saker pa att strommen dr avstangd vid sakrongsdosan eller vid strombrytarpanelen (6verspanningsskyddet) innan anslutningsarbetet
paborjas.

3. Denna kontroll dr avsedd att styra endast en takflakt och tillhGrande belysningsarmatur. Om din takflakt du utrustad med hastighetsvaljare for flakten och AV/PA kedjekontakt for
belysningen, var siker pa att staller in flakten pa den hdgsta hastigheten och belysningen p& ON [PA-1aget] innan du installerar vaggkontrollen. Detta forebygger risken for ojémn has-

tighet
och eventuella skador pa din takflakt.

4. Efter avslutat anslutningsarbete, var saker pé att det inte finnes nagra blanka tradar kontaktdonen fran vaggkontrollen.

5. Alla elektriska anslutningar mdste utforas i Gverensstammelser. Om du tycker att du inte har tillrdcklig kannedom eller erfarenhet for att utfora anslutningen, anlita en auktoriserad
elektriker for installation av vaggkontrollen. Allt elektriskt arbets som inte beskrivs i denna handbok skall utforas av auktoriserad elektriker.

6. Anvandning av denna kontroll med vissa takflaktar kan leda till eldsvada, stotar och allvarliga personskador. Anvand denna vaggkontroll endast for flaktar som har hastighetsvaljare med
kondensator.
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FI

VAROITUS! KATKAISE VIRTA SULAKETAULUSTA TAI PAAKYTKIMESTA.
TURVALLISUUTEEN LIITTYVIA VAROTOIMIA :

1. VAROITUS: Noudata kaikkia ohjeita huolellisesti tulipalon, sahkdiskun ja vakavien tapaturmien vaaran. Lue kayttoopas huolellisesti ennen
kattotuulrttimen sddtimen asentamista. Sailytd kdyttoopas myohempad tarvetta varten.

2.Varmista ennen johtojen kytkennan aloittamista, ettd virta on katkaistu sulaketaulusta tai paakytkimestd, jotta et saa sahkdiskua.

3.Tama saadin on tarkoitettu kdyttdamaan vain yhta kattoyuuletinta ja siihen kuuluvaa valaisinta. Jos kayyotuuletin on varustettu vedettdvalld ketjuty
yppiselld nopeudensadtimelld ja valaisimen katkaisimella, varmista ennen seindsdatimen asetamista, ettd tuulettimen nopeudensaadin on
suurimmalla ja valaisimen on PAALLA-asennossa. Ndin voit vélttad mahdolliset epatasaiset nopeudenmuutokset ja niiden aiheuttamat tuulettimen vauriot.

4.Kun johdot on kytketty, varmista, ettei seindsaatimen liittimien ulkopuolella ole nakyvissa paljaita johtoja.

5.Kaikki kytkennat on tehtavo paikallisten sahkdsaannosten mukaisesti. Jos et mielestasi tunne sahkoasentajaa suorittamaan suorittamaan tuulettimen
seindsaatimen asennus. Kaikki sah kotyat, joita ei tasikirjassa kuvata, on annettava sahkoasentajan tehtavaksi.

6. Taman saatimen kdytto joidenkin kattotiilettimien kanssa voi aiheuttaa tulipalon, sahkoiskun tai vakavan tapaturman. Kayta tata tuulettimen
seindsaadinta ainoastaan tuulettimissa, joissa on kondensaattorin ohjaama nopeudensaato.
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DK ADVARSEL! SLUK FOR STRGMMEN VED SIKRINGSKASSEN ELLER STROMAFBRYDEREN.

SIKKERHEDSFORANSTALTNINGER :

1. ADVARSEL: For at undgd brand, elektrisk stad og alvorlig personskade skal felgende anvisninger omhyggeligt felges. Laes din Ejermanual grundigt, for
denne loftsventilatorstyring installeres. Gem Ejermanualen til fremtidig brug.

2. For at undgd elektrisk stad selv, skal det sikres, at der er slukket for strammen ved hovedsikringskassen eller stramafbryderpanelet for ledningsfering.

3. Denne betjening er udviklet til kun at styre en loftsventilator og tilhgrende belysningsarmatur. Hvis din loftsventilator er udstyret med ventilator med
variabel hastighed og ON/OFF lysarmatur treekkaedebetjening, skal det sikres, at ventilatorhastighedsstyringen er sat tilhgjeste ventilatorhastighed, og
lysarmaturbetjeningen pa ON-position, far vaegtbetjeningsenheden installeres. Derved undgas risikoen for uregelmaessig hastighed og mulig
beskadigelse af din loftsventilator.

4. Efter ledningsfaring skal det sikres, at der ikke er nagne ledninger uden for konnektorerne fra vaegstyringsenheden.

5. Alledningsfaring skal vaere i overensstemmelse med nationale og lokale elektricitetsretningslinjer. Hvis du mener, at du ikke har tilstraekkelig viden om
eller erfaring med elektrisk ledningsfering, skal du fa din vaegstyringsenhed installeret af en autoriseret elektriker. Alle elektricitetsarbejder, der ikke er
beskrevet i denne manual, skal udfares af en autoriseret elektriker.

6. Brug af denne styring med visse loftsventilatorer kan resultere i brand, elektrisk stad og alvorlig personskade. Brug kun denne ventilatorvaegstyring

med kondensatorhastlgheds styrede ventilatorer.
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PL  OSTRZEZENIE! WYACZYC SKRZYNKE BEZPIECZNIKOW LUB WYLACZNIK AUTOMATYCZNY.

SRODKI BEZPIECZENSTWA :

1. OSTRZEZENIE: Aby nie dopuscic do pozaru, porazenia elektrycznego i powaznych obrazen ciata, nalezy dokfadnie przestrzegac wszystkich instrukgji. Przed zainstalowaniem tego requlatora
wentylatora sufitowego nalezy dokfadnie przeczytac podrecznik uzytkownika. Zachowac podrecznik uzytkownika do uzytku w przysztosc.

2. Aby unikna porazenia elektrycznego, przed podtaczeniem przewoddw nalezy sie upewnic, ze prad jest odtaczony w skrzynce gtéwnego bezpiecznika lub panelu wytacznika automatycznego.

3. Ten requlator jest przeznaczony do dziatania tylko z jednym wentylatorem sufitowym i opcjonalng lampa. Jesli wentylator sufitowy posiada opcje zmiennej predkosci oraz regulatory
faficuchowe ON/OFF lampy, nalezy zapewnic, aby przed zainstalowaniem requlatora $ciennego regulator predkosci wentylatora byt ustawiony na najwigksza predkos¢, a regulator lampy byt
ustawiony w pozycji ON. Zapobiega to nieprawidtowej predkosci i mozliwym uszkodzeniom wentylatora sufitowego.

4. Po podtaczeniu przewoddw nalezy sie upewnic, ze ze ztaczy requlatora $ciennego nie wystaja odstonigte przewody.

5. Wszystkie podtaczenia przewoddw musza by¢ wykonane zgodnie z krajowymi i lokalnymi przepisami elektrycznymi. Jesli uzytkownik nie ma odpowiedniej wiedzy lub doswiadczenia w
zakresie podfaczania przewoddw, nalezy zlecic instalacje regulatora $ciennego wykwalifikowanemu elektrykowi. Wszystkie niewymienione w niniejszej instrukgji prace elektryczne powinny
by¢ wykonywane przez wykwalifikowanego elektryka.

6. Stosowanie tego requlatora z niekt6rymi wentylatorami sufitowymi moze spowodowac pozar, porazenie elektryczne lub powazne obrazenia ciata. Ten regulator Scienny nalezy uzywac tylko
z wentylatorami z kontrolg predkosci za pomoca kondensatordw.
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RUS MPEAYMNPEMAEHUE! OTKNKOYUTD JNEKTPOMMUTAHUE, UCNONb3YA BIOK NNABKWX NPEAOXPAHUTENEN NNB0 ABTOMATUYECKIW BbIKNKOYATEND.

MEPbI MPEAOCTOPOMHOCTH :

1. IPELYNPEMEHNE: Yrobbl He BonycTUTb BO3HMKHOBEHIA NOXpa, NOPaXeHIa 3eKTPUUECKIM TOKOM U HaHeCeHa BPEeAa XI3HH 1 340POBbIO Mofieii, HeOOXOAMMO CTPOr0 BLINOHATS
BCe MHCTPYKLwK. Meper yCTaHOBKO# 60K ynpaBeHna NOTONOYHbIM BEHTUNATOPOM CIAYeT BHUMATENbHO M3yunTb «PykoBOACTBO N0Ab30BaTenA». (neyeT CoxpanuTb «PykoBOACTBO
NoNb30BaTeNs» ANA AaNbHeiLLIEro HCMONb30BaHMA.

2. 470601 He JOMYCTUTL NOPAXEHIA SNEKTPUYECKIIM TOKOM, epesi MPOKAAAKOIA SNeKTPONPOBOAKM CMeAyeT YA0CTOBEPHUTLCA, YTO MEKTPONMUTAHYE OTKMIOYEHO Ha IaBHOM OM10Ke nnaBKiX
npezoxpaHuTeneit Mubo NoCPeLCTBOM aBTOMATUUECKOTO BbIKIOYTENA.

3. [lanHbIin 610K ynpaBneHuA NpeaHasHayeH TonbKo ANA ynpaBeHns 0BHVIM NOTONOYHbIM BEHTUNATOPOM B KOMMAIKTe CO CBETUMbHIUKOM. ECAU NOTOM0YHbI BeHTUNATOP 060pyA0BAH
nepexiouaTenaMit  LenouKoil AnA ynpaBAenia CKopOCTbIo BeHTUnATopa i BkMiouenns / Bbiknioueria [ON/OFF] cBeTunbHuKa, Neper yCTaHOBKOIA HaCTeHHOro 6oka ynpasAenus
Heo0X0[1IMO YCTaHOBUTb NepeKNioyaTeNb B NONIOXKEHHE, COOTBETCTBYIOLLEE MAKCMaNbHOI CKOPOCT BPALLIEHNA BEHTUAATOPA, a NepeKNiouaTenb cBeTNbHMKa — B nonoxetie ON [BKII].
370 M03BOAMT M36€XaTb HepaBHOMEPHbIX 000pOTOB 3NeKTPOABHIaTENA It BO3MOKHOI0 BbIXOAA U3 CTPOA MOTONOYHOTO BEHTURATOPA.

4. Tlocnie NpoKNaaKM MEKTPONPOBOAKM CeyeT YA0CTOBEPUTBCS, UTO U3 CORAMHMTENEI B HACTEHHOM O110Ke YIpaBeHyiA He BbIMAAbIBAIOT HeU30NMPOBaHHbIE NPOBOA.

5. Bce anekTpoMOHTaXHble paboTbl CeayeT BINONHATH € COBM0AEHIMEM HaLMOHANbHIX 1t MECTHbIX 3NEKTPOTEXHUYECKMX HOPM 1 NpaBun. B cyyae ecaut Bbl NoiiMeTe, 4o ANA NPOKNZKY
3NeKTPONPOBOLKI BAM HE XBATAeT 3HaHLii M OMbiTa, YCTAHOBKY HACTEHHOr0 10k ynpaBneHa CedyeT nopyuuTh KBaNNQULMPOBAHHOMY SMeKTPUKY. [liobble neKTpoTeXHuyeckme
ﬂa60Tb|, He OMUCaHHble B HACTOALLIEM PYKOBOACTBE, LOMKeH BbIMOAHATb KBANUQULIUPOBAHHDII! SNEKTPUK.

6. Mlcnonb30BaHue JaHHoro bnoka yl‘lﬁaBﬂeHMﬂ C HEKOTOPbIMM NOTONI0YHBIMI BEHTUAATOPAMM MOXET NPUBECTI K BO3HUKHOBEHIK) N0XaPa, NOPAKEHIH0 SNEKTPUYECKUM TOKOM It HAHECEHIKD

BPE/a XUI3Hi 1 30D0BbI0 Ntofiew. laHHbIit HaCTeHHbilA BN10K ypaBAEHIS 0NYCKAETCA UCNONb30BaTh TOAbKO 1A BEHTUATOPOB C PErynupoBaHeM CKOPOCTH NOCPEACTBOM KOHLIEHCATOPOB.
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UA  TIONEPEAMEHHA! BIAKNOYUTU XKWUBNEHHA 3A AONOMOTOH bIOKY NNABKMX 3AMOBINHUKIB ABO ABTOMATUYHOTO BUMUKAYA.

3ANOBIMHI 3AX0N :

1. IONEPEMEHHA: 3 meToto He LoNYCTUTU BIHUKHEHHA NOXEXi, YPaXeHHA eNeKTPUYHIM CTPYMOM i 3an0giAHHSA LUKOBM XUTTHO | 310POB'to Ntofieid, HEoOXigHO CyBOPO LOTPUMYBATHCA
YCiX iHCTPYKLi. Mepeg noyaTKoM yCTaHOBKM HACTIHHOTO 6710KY KepyBaHHA CTeNbO0BUM BEHTUNATOPOM Cij yBaxHO BUBYMTY «[TocibHuK kopucTyBaua. HeobxigHo 36epiratu
«[locibHMK KopuCTyBaYa» AnA NOLANbLLOTO BUKOPUCTAHHS.

2.3 METOR He BONCTITH paKeHHA eneKTPHHHIM CTRYMON, EPE BHKORaHHAM EnEKTROMOBOLKH CigNepecaiziHTHC, Lo eneKTpHYHIA CTpYM BHMKHEHO 32 ROMOMOrolD 6inoky nnaBKi 3an06iHiKiB a00 aBTOMATHYHOTO BAMMKaYa.

3. Lleii 6noK KepyBaHHS NPU3HAUYEHHIA AuLLIe ANA KepyBaHHA OBHUM CTENbOBYIM BEHTUIATOPOM Ta CBITUALHUKOM, LU0 BXOBUTb Y KOMAEKT BeHTURATOpA. flKLLIO CTeNboBMii BEHTUATOP
06nagHaHuit NAHLIOXKKOBMMY MEpeMuKa4amit AN KepyBaHHS WBHLKICTIO BEHTUNATOPA Ta YBIMKHEHHS / BumkHeHHs [ON/OFF] cBitunbHMKa, MIEPES N0YATKOM YCTaHOBKM HaCTiHHoro Bnoky
KepyBaHHs CNi NepecBifuTICA, L0 Nepemikay UBILLKOCTI BRHTUAATOPA BCTAHOBMGHYI Y MOM0XEHH, LU0 BIANOBIZAE MAKCUMANbHIli LWBHAKOCT 00epTaHHS, @ Nepemukay BITHAbHIKA
—y nonoxexna ON [YBIMKH.]. Lie 2038onuTb 3an06irtu HepiBHOMIpHOMY 00epTaHHt0 eneKkTpOABHTYHa | MOXANBOMY NOLIKOZXEHHHO CTENbOBOTO BEHTUNATOpA.

4. Micna 3aBepLUeHHA NPOKNaZaHHA enekTPONPOBOAKY Cif NepecBiBYMTICh, LLO 3i 3'€HYBAYIB Y HACTIHHOMY BM10L KepyBaHHA He CTUPYaTb Hei30Mb0BaHi NPOBOAY.

5. EnekTponpoBozKy Cnif Npoknagatt i3 ZOTPUMAHHAM HaLiOHANbHIX Ta MiCLeBHX eNEKTPOTEXHIYHIX HOPM i NpaBun. AKLLO BM 3po3yMieTe, L0 ANA NPOKNAAAHHA eNeKTPONPOBOAKM Bam
He BYCTayaE 3HaHb abo A0CBiRY, ANA YCTAHOBKY HACTIHHONO 6N10KY KepyBaHHA HeOOXiAHO 3BEPHYTICA 0 KBaAIDIKOBaHOTO eneKTPUKa. byab-AKi enekTpoTexHiuHi poBoTw, He onucakiy
ibOMY NOCIGHHKY, NOBUHEH BUKOHYBATY KBaNIQikOBAHHIA eneKTpHK.

6. BukopuCTaHHA LbOoro 610Ky KepyBaHHA 3 AeAKIMY CTeNIbOBIIMY BEHTUNATOPaMY MOXe NPU3BECTH 10 BUHUKHEHHA NOMEX, YDaEHHA eneKTPUYHUM CTPYMOM i 3aM0BIAHHA LWKOZM KUTTHO

310poB'lo Niozeid. Lieii 610K KepyBaHHA CNifi BUKOPUCTOBYBATY LLIE 4N BEHTUNATOPIB 3 PErynioBaHHAM WBILAKOCTI 32 JOMOMOTOK) KOHEHCATOpiB
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EST HOIATUS! LULITAGE VOOL VALJA KAITSMEKILBIST VOI KAITSELULITIST.

OHUTUSABINOUD :

1. HOIATUS: Tulekahju, elektriloagi ja raskete kehavigastuste valtimiseks jargige hoolega kdiki juhiseid. Enne laeventilaatori requlaatori paigaldamist
lugege oma kasiraamat hoolega labi. Hoidke kasiraamat tulevikus kasutamiseks alles.

2. Elektriloogi valtimiseks veenduge enne juhtmete ihendamist, et elekter on valja liilitatud peakaitsmekilbist vdi kaitseliiliti paneelist.

3. See requlaator on moeldud vaid tihe laeventilaatori ja lisavalgusti juhtimiseks. Kui teie laeventilaator on varustatud kiirusrequlaatoriga ja valgusi
nooristtommatava toiteliilitiga, siis veenduge, et seate ventilaatori kiirusrequlaatori suurimale kiirusele ning liilitate valgusti toiteliiliti asendisse ON
(sisse), enne kui hakkate paigaldama seinaregulaatorit. Seelabi valdite kiiruse kéikumist ja laeventilaatori voimalikku kahjustamist.

4. Parast juhtmeiihenduste loomist veenduge, et seinarequlaatori konnektoritest valjaspool pole iihtegi lahtist juhet.

5. Koik juhtmeiihendused peavad vastama riiklikele ja kohalikele elektrikoodidele. Kui teile tundub, et teil puuduvad piisavad teadmised elektriiihenduste
loomisest, laske oma seinaregulaator paigaldada litsentseeritud elektrikul. Mis tahes elektritood, mis pole antud kasiraamatus toodud, tuleb teha
litsentseeritud elektrikul.

6. Selle requlaatori kasutamine mis tahes laeventilaatoritega voib pohjustada tulekahjut, elektrilooke ja raskeid kehavigastusi. Kasutage seda ventilaatori
seinaregulaatorit iiksnes kondensaatori ja kiirusregulaatoriga ventilaatoritega.

GS-26-78800-WH15 16



LV UZMANIBU! ATVIENOJIET NO ELEKTRIBAS PADEVES DROSINATAJU KARBA VAI AR SLEDZI.

DROSIBAS PASAKUMI :

1. UZMANIBU! Lai izvairitos no aizdegsanas, elektriska Soka un nopietniem savainojumiem, uzmanigi ievérojiet visas instrukcijas. Pirms uzstadit 3o griestu ventilatora
vadibas pulti, rupigi izlasiet lietotaja rokasgramatu. Saglabajiet lietotaja rokasgramatu, lai izmantotu to arf turpmak.

2. Laiizvairitos no elektrosoka, pirms darboties ar vadiem, parliecinieties, vai ierice atslégta no centralas elektribas padeves ar slédzi vai drosinataju karbas palidzibu.

3. Sivadibas pults paredzéta tikai viena griestu ventilatora darhinasanai un pievienota gaismekla ieslég3anai un izslégsanai. Ja griestu ventilatora komplekta iek|auti
daZada rotacijas atruma un gaismas ieslégsanas un izslégsanas vilcéjkedes sledzi, pirms sienas vadibas pults uzstadisanas parliecinieties, ka ventilatora atruma slédzis
ieslégts maksimalaja atruma un gaismas slédzis ir ieslégts. Tadéjadi izvairisieties no iespejamam nejausam atruma svarstibam un griestu ventilatora bojajumiem.

4. Kad elektribas vadi saslégti, parliecinieties, ka pie sienas vadibas pults savienotajiem arpuse nav palicis neviens atkailinats elektribas vads.

5. Visai elektroinstalacijai jaatbilst nacionalajiem un vietejiem elektrotehniskajiem noteikumiem un normam. Ja apzinaties, ka jums nav pietiekamu zinasanu vai
elektrotehniskas pieredzes, ludziet licencétam elektrikim pieslégt sienas vadibas pulti. Tikai licencéts elektrikis drikst veikt jebkadas Seit neaprakstitas elektrotehniskas
manipulacijas.

6. lzmantojot So vadibas pulti dazu griestu ventilatoru darbinasanai, var izraisit aizdegsanos, elektroSoku un gut nopietnus savainojumus. lzmantojiet So vadibas pulti
tikai tadu ventilatoru darbinasanai, kas aprikoti ar kondensatora atruma kontroli.
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LT |SPEJIMAS! ATJUNKITE ELEKTROS [TAMPA NUO SAUGIKLIY DEZES ARBA AUTOMATINIO GRANDINES PERTRAUKIKLIO.

ATSARGUMO PRIEMONES :

1.|SPEJIMAS: vengiant gaisro, elektros Soko ir rimto asmeny suzalojimo, démesingai laikykités visy instrukijy. Prie$ instaliuodami $j luby ventiliatoriaus
valdiklj, démesingai perskaitykite naudojimo instrukcija. I3saugokite naudojimo instrukcija ateiciai.

2. Vengiant elektros Soko, pries su1ungdam| jsitikinkite, kad nuo pagrindinés saugikliy dézés arba automatinio grandinés pertraukiklio pulto yra atjungta elektra.

3. Sis valdiklis skirtas valdyti tik vieng luby ventiliatoriy ir Sviestuvo priedus. Jei jiisy luby ventiliatoriuje jrengtas kintamas ventiliatoriaus sukimosi greitis ir
patraukiama Sviestuvo |J./IS). (ON/OFF) grandiné, pries instaliuodami sieninj valdiklj jsitikinkite, kad ventiliatoriaus sukimosi greicio valdiklis bity nustatytas j
didZiausia greitj, o Sviestuvo valdiklis buty |J. (ON) padétyje. Tai padés iSvengti neritmingo sukimosi greicio ir galimo luby ventiliatoriaus gedimo.

4. Sujunge jsitikinkite, kad iS sieninio valdiklio bloko neky3o pliki laidai.

5. Visi laidai turi atitikti nacionalinius ir vietos elektros kodus. Jei manote, kad neturite pakankamai Ziniy ar patirties jungiant elektros laidus, leiskite sieninj valdiklj
instaliuoti jgaliotam elektri kui. Bet kokius Sioje naudojimo instrukcijoje neaprasytus elektros instaliavimo darbus turi atlikti jgaliotas elektrikas.

6. Naudojant $j valdiklj su kai kuriais luby ventiliatoriais, gali kilti gaisras, elektros Sokas ir gali buti rimtai suzaloti zmonés. Naudokite §; sieninj ventiliatoriaus valdiklj
tik su ventiliatoriaus sukimosi greitj requliuojanciu kondensatoriumi.
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SK' VAROVANIE! VYPNITE PRIVOD ELEKTRINY V POISTKOVEJ SKRINI ALEBO PRERUSOVACOM.

BEZPECNOSTNE OPATRENIA :

1. VAROVANIE: Désledne dodrziavajte vSetky pokyny, aby ste predisli poZiaru, irazu elektrickym pridom a vdZnemu zraneniu osob. Pred instaldciou tohto oviddaca stropného ventilatora si
pozome prestudujte prirucku pouzivatela. Prirucku pouZivatela si odlozte pre pripad potreby v buddcnosti.

2. Aby ste predisli Grazu os6b, pred zapdjanim kdblov sa presvedcte, ci je vypnuty privod elektriny v skrini s hlavnou poistkou alebo na paneli prerusovaca pridu.

3.Tento ovlddac je skonstruovany len na ovlddanie jedného stropného ventilatora a pridavného svietidla. Ak je vés stropny ventildtor vybaveny ovlddacom rychlosti otacok a vypinacom svietidla
ovladanym potiahnutim retiazky, dbajte na to, aby bol ovlddac rychlosti ventilatora pred namontovanim ndstenného ovlddaca nastaveny na najvyssiu rychlost a vypinac svietidla bol v polohe
ON (ZAP). Predidete tym riziku nerovnomernyich otcok a moznému poskodeniu stropného ventildtora.

4.Po zapojeni kablov sa uistite, Ze z néstenného ovlddaca netrcia z konektorov Ziadne holé vodice.

5. Celd elektroinstalacia musi byt v sulade so Statnymi a miestnymi elektrotechnickymi predpismi. Ak mdte pocit, Ze nemate dostatok znalosti a skisenosti s instaldciou elektrickych kablov,
nechajte si ndstenny ovladac namontovat elektroinstalatérovi s opravnenim. Akiikolvek pracu na elektroinstaldcii, ktord nie je popisand v tejto prirucke, by mal vykonat elektrointalatér s
opravnenim.

6.PouZivanie tohto ovlddaca s niektorymi stropnymi ventilatormi moZe mat za ndsledok poZiar, draz elektrickjm pridom a vzne zranenie 0sdb. Tento ndstenny ovlddat ventildtora pouZivajte
len s ventildtormi, ktorych otdcky sa ovlddajd kondenzétorom.
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CZ  VAROVAN! VYPNETE NAPAJENI POJISTKOVE SKRINE NEBO PRERUSOVACE PROUDL.

BEZPECNOSTNI OPATRENI :

1. VAROVANI: Disledné se fidte pokyny, abyste zabranili vzniku pozéru, zdsahu elektrickym proudem a zvaznym osobnim zranénim. Pfed instalaci ovladace stropniho ventildtoru si diikladné
prectéte uZivatelskou prirucku. Uzivatelskou pfirucku uschovejte pro pouziti v budoucnu.

2.Pied zapojenim se ujistéte, Ze elektrickd energie je v hlavni pojistkové skiini nebo panelu prerusovace proudu odpojend, abyste predesli zasahu elektricky proudem.

3.Tento ovlada je urceny na obsluhu jen jednoho stropniho ventilatoru a dopliiujiciho svitidla. Ma-li vas stropni ventilator funkci nékolika rychlosti otécek a vypinac svitidla se ovldda zatazenim
zafetizek, v tom pripadé ovladac rychlosti ventildtoru pred namontovanim nésténného ovladace nastavte na nejvysi rychlost ventildtoru a ovlddani svitidla uvedte do polohy ,ON". Predej
dete tak moznym otdckam nestejné hodnoty a moZnosti poskozeni stropniho ventildtoru.

4.Po dokoncent elektroinstalace se ujistéte, Ze z4dné kabely nejsou viditelné a uvolnéné ze svorek ndsténného ovladace.

5. Vechny kabely museji byt v souladu s ndrodnimi a mistnimi elektrotechnickymi predpisy. Pokud si myslite, Ze vase poznatky nebo zkusenosti z oblasti elektroinstalace nejsou dostacujici,
povéfte instalaci ndsténného ovladace autorizovaného elektrikdre. Jakékoliv elektrické prace, které nejsou popsany v této piirucce, by mél provadét autorizovany elektrikar.

6.Poutiti ovladace s nékterymi druhy stropnich ventilatord mize zpiisobit pozér, zésah elektrickym proudem a vézné osobni zranéni. Nasténny ovlada ventildtoru pouzivejte pouze s
ventildtory s funkcifizeni rychlosti.
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SLO OPOZORILO! PREKINITE ELEKTRICNO NAPAJANJE V OMARICI ZA VAROVALKE ALI PREKINJACU.

VARNOSTNI UKREPI

1. OPOZORILO: Da preprecite pozar, elektricni udar in resne telesne poskodbe, pozorno sledite vsem napotkom. Pred namestitvijo krmilnika stropnega
ventilatorja pozorno preberite navodila za uporabo. Navodila za uporabo shranite za prihodnjo uporabo.

2. Da preprecite elektricni udar, se pred priklopom kablov prepricajte, ali je elektricno napajanje izkljuceno v glavni omarici z varovalkami ali prekinjacu.

3. Ta krmilnik je zasnovan za upravljanje samo enega stropnega ventilatorja in dodatne luci. Ce ima vas stropni ventilator nastavljivo hitrost in vrvico
za vklop/izklop luci, zagotovite, da je nastavljena najvedja hitrost in je stikalo za lu¢ vkljuceno, preden namestite stensko krmilno enoto. Tako preprecite
neenakomerno hitrost in moznost okvare vasega stropnega ventilatorja.

4. Po koncani namestitvi in elektricnem priklopu preverite, da izven konektorjev na stenski krmilni enoti ni vidnih golih Zic.

5. Vsi kabli in Zice morajo biti v skladu z drzavnimi in krajevnimi elektricnimi pravilniki. Ce menite, da nimate dovolj potrebnega znanja ali izkusenj o
elektricnih napeljavah, za namestitev stenskega krmilnika prosite usposobljenega elektricarja. Vsa elektricna dela, opisana v tem priro¢niku, mora
izvesti usposobljen elektricar.

6. Uporaba tega krmilnika z nekaterimi stropnimi ventilatorji lahko vodi do pozara, elektricnega udara in resnih telesnih poskodb. Ta stenski krmilnik za
ventilator uporabljajte samo z ventilatorji z nadzorovano hitrostjo.
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HR UPOZORENJE! ZATVORITE ISKLJUCIVANJE NA PRIKLJUCNOM ORMARICU ILI PREKIDACU

SIGURNOSNE MJERE OPREZA :

1. UPOZORENJE: Za izbjegavanje pozara, strujnog udara i ozbiljne tjelesne ozljede, pazljivo slijedite sve upute. Prije ugradnje upravljaca za stropni
ventilator pazljivo procitajte svoj Korisnicki prirucnik. Sacuvajte Korisnicki prirucnik za buduce potrebe.

2. Kako biste izbjegli strujni udar, prije oZicenja na glavnom prikljuénom ormaricu ili ploci s prekidacima provjerite je li iskljucena struja.

3. Ovaj upravljac namijenjen je za za rad samo s jednim stropnim ventilatorom i dodatnom svjetiljkom. Ako va$ stropni ventilator ima promjenjivu brzinu
ventilatora i svjetiljku koja se UKLJUCUJE/ISKLJUCUJE pomocu lanca, prije ugradnje zidnog regulatora postavite regulator brzine na najvisu brzinu
ventilatora, a requlator svjetiljke na poloZaj UKLJUCENO. Tako Cete izbjeci nepredvidljivu brzinu i moguca ostecenja stropnog ventilatora.

4. Nakon oZicenja, provjerite da nije izloZena nijedna gola Zica, osim prikljucaka iz zidnog regulatora.

5. Svako oZicenje mora biti u skladu s nacionalnim i lokalnim elektrotehnickim standardima. Ako smatrate da nemate dovoljno znanja o elektricnom
oZicenju ili dovoljno iskustva, angaZirajte ovlastenog elektricara koji ¢e vam ugraditi zidni regulator. Sve elektri¢ne radnje koje nisu opisane u ovom
prirucniku treba obaviti ovlasteni elektricar.

6. Upotreba ovog requlatora na pojedinim stropnim ventilatorima moZe uzrokovati pozar, strujni udar i ozbiljne tjelesne ozljede. Zidni requlator
ventilatora koristite samo na ventilatorima ¢ijom brzinom upravlja kondenzator.
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H  FIGYELEM! KAPCSOLJA LE AZ ARAMOT A BIZTOSITSZKRENYNEL VAGY AZ ARAMKORI MEGSZAKITONAL.

BIZTONSAGI ELOIRASOK :

1. FIGYELEM: A tiiz, dramiités és stilyos személyi sériilés elkeriilése érdekében kovesse az utasitasokat. Olvassa el figyelmesen a hasznalati utmutatdt a
mennyezeti ventildtor szabalyozdjanak a telepitése el6tt. Orizze meg a haszndlati utasitst a jovében is.

2. Gy6zddjon meg rdla, hogy bekotés eldtt lekapcsolta az dramelldtast a f6 biztositdszekrénynél vagy az dramkori megszakitd panelnél, igy elkeriilheti az dramiitést.

3. Ez a szabdlyozd csak egy mennyezeti ventildtor és kiegészitd vildgitas makodtetésére alkalmas. Ha a mennyezeti ventildtor kiilonboz6 sebességekkel, a
vilagitotest pedig BE/KI lancos szabalyozoval rendelkezik, akkor gy6zodjon meg réla, hogy a ventilator a legnagyobb sebességre a vilagitotest pedig a
BE dllasha van kapcsolva a fali szabalyozéegység telepitése eldtt. Igy elkeriilhetd a valtozd sebesség és a mennyezeti ventilator esetleges karosoddsa.

4. A bekotés utdn gy6z6djon meg réla, hogy nincs csupasz vezeték a fali vezérldegység csatlakozdin kiviil.

5. Valamennyi vezetéknek meg kell felelnie a nemzeti és helyi eldirasoknak. Ha gy érzi nincs elég ismerete vagy tapasztalata az elektromos vezetékekkel
kapcsolatban, akkor képzett villanyszerelvel szereltesse be a fali szabélyozot. Képzett villanyszerel6nek kell elvégeznie minden olyan elektromos
arammal kapcsolatos munkdt, amely nem szerepel a hasznalati utasitashan.

6. Ha a vezérl6t bizonyos mennyezeti ventildtorokkal haszndlja, az tiizet, dramiitést és stilyos személyi sériilést okozhat. Kizarélag kondenzétoros
sebességgel vezérelt ventildtorokkal haszndlja ezt a ventilator szabalyozot.
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BG MPEQYNPEXAEHWE! U3KMHOYETE 3AXPAHBAHETO OT KYTUATA C TPEANASUTENUTE UNU ABTOMATUYHUA NPEKBCBAY.

NPEANA3HW MEPKW :

1. NIPEYMPEXJEHWE: 3a fa He ce gonycHe noxap, yaap OT eNeKTPUYECkM TOK 1 CepUO3HO HapaHABaHE Ha Xpa, BHUMATEAIHO CNiefiBaiiTe BCUYKM MHCTPYKLw. Mpoyerere Batueto
PbKOBOACTBO 33 NOTPEOUTENA BHUMATENHO MPEAM MOHTAXa Ha TOBA ypaBAeHIe 3a TaBaHEH BeHTUAATOP. 3anaseTe PbKOBOACTBOTO 32 MOTPe6UTENd 3a Obelun CNpaBk.

2. 32 12 He e AONYCHAT NOPAXEHMA HA XOpa OT eNeKTPUYECKM TOK, yOeaeTe Ce, Ye TOKBT e CPAH OT rMaBHaTa KyTua ¢ NPeANa3UTeA A OT NaHena Ha aBTOMATHYHUTE NPEKbCBaYM NPEAH eNeKTPOMOHTAXA.

3. ToBa ynpaBnente e npegHa3HaueHo a paboTin (amo C eJMH TaBaHEH BEHTUNATOP U JOMBAHUTENHOTO My OCBETUTENHO TANO. AKO BalmAT TaBaHeH BeHTnaTop e 060pyLaBaH ¢ perynatop
Ha 060pOTUTe Ha BEHTINaToPa M NPeKbCBaY € BePIKKa 32 BKIIOUBAHE U U3KNIUBAHE Ha OCBETUTENHOTO TANO, yBezeTe ce, Ye perynatopsT Ha 000poTHTe Ha BEHTUAATOPA € NOCTaBeH Ha
Hall-BICOKaTa CKOPOCT, a YPABAEHIETO Ha OCBETUTENHOTO TANO € Ha BKNIIDYEHO NONOMEHIE MPeay MOHTaXa Ha CTeHHOTO ynpasnetie. ToBa e NpefoTBPaTH Bb3MOXHOCTTA OT N0ABA Ha
KonebaHuA B CK0pOCTTa M eBeHTYanHa NoBPeAa Ha BaluuA TaBaeH BexTunaTop.

4. (nep enekTPOMOHTaXa e yeneTe, ue HAMA OronieHn MPOBOAHHLIK, KOUTO Aa V3MU3aT U3BH KOHEKTOPUTE OT CTEHHOTO ynpaBneHe.

5. Bouukwt enexTpomoHTaxHu paboTi TpAGB [a Ca B CbOTBETCTBIE C HALWMOHATHUTE M MECTHUTE eNeKTPOTEXHUUECKI HOPMIM 11 MpaBuna. Ao YyBCTBaTe, Ye HAMATe JOCTAaTbYHO NO3HaHUA WAN
ONUT B eNIEKTPOMOHTAXHUTE paboTH, 0CUTYPETe MOHTaXa Ha Balueto cTeHHo ynpasAeHue o npaBocnocoben enexTpoTexHUK. BCnukw enexTpoTexHitueckw paboru, KOUTo He ca ONUCaHU B
T0Ba PbKOBOJCTBO, TPAOBA Aa C€ U3BPLLAT OT NPaBOCNIOCOOEH eNeKTPOTEXHMK.

6. /13n0n13BaHeTO Ha TOBa ynpaBAeHie C HAKOY TaBaHHI BRHTUNATOPY MOXe fia 40BEZe A0 N0Xap, NOPaXEHIA 0T eneKTPUUeCKI TOK UMM CepUO3HI HapaHABaHIA Ha Xopa. /13non3BaiiTe Toa

CTeHHO YTpaBekiie 33 BEHTATATOP (aMO € BEHTTATOpI CypaBfeke Ka 060pOTUTE OT KOHAIEH3aTOp.
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RO  AVERTISMENT! OPRITI ALIMENTAREA CU CURENT LA CUTIA CU SIGURANTE SAU LA INTRERUPATOR.

MASURI DE SIGURANTA :

1. AVERTISMENT: Pentru a evita producerea unui incendiu, precum si sd vd electrocutati sau sd vd raniti grav, urmati toate instructiunile cu atentie. Cititi cu atentie
Manualul utilizatorului inainte de a instala unitatea de control de perete a ventilatorului. Pastrati Manualul utilizatorului pentru a-1 putea consulta in caz de nevoie.

2. Pentru a evita sd va electrocutati, asigurati-va cd alimentarea cu curent la cutia principald de sigurante sau la panoul de disjunctoare este opritd inainte de cablare.

3. Unitatea de control poate opera un singur ventilator de tavan si un singur corp de iluminat accesoriu. Daca ventilatorul este prevazut cu viteza variabila de
ventilare si corp de iluminat ON/OFF (PORNIT/OPRIT), trageti de lanturile de comandd, asigurati-va ca setati cea mai mare viteza de ventilare, iar apoi alegeti
pozitia ON (PORNIT) inainte de instalarea unitatii de control de perete. Astfel, veti evita viteza nerequlata si posibilele deteriordri ale ventilatorului de tavan.

4. Dupd cablare, asiqurati-va cd nu existd fire neizolate expuse in afara conectorilor unitdtii de control de perete.

5. Cablarea trebuie sd fie in conformitate cu Codurile Electrice Locale si Nationale. Daca nu aveti suficiente cunostinte sau experientd in ceea ce priveste cablarea
firelor electrice, apelati la un electrician autorizat. Orice lucrdri de natura electrica care nu sunt descrise in acest manual trebuie realizate de un electrician autorizat.

6. Utilizarea acestei unitdti de control cu anumite ventilatoare de tavan poate provoca un incendiu, electrocutare sau grave vatdmari corporale. Utilizati aceastd
unitate de control de perete doar impreund cu ventilatoarele cu condensator de control al vitezei.

25 GS-26-78800-WH15



GR  NPOEIAOMOIHZH! AIAKOWTE TO PEYMA ANO TO ALOAAEIOKIBQTIO'H TON AIAKONTH AZQAAEIAL.

MPOAHMTIKA METPA AZOAAEIAL :

1. POEIAOMOIHZH: AkohouBriate ke Tic 00nyieg mpoaekTikd, mpog amotpor mupkayldc, nAektpomnéiag kat soBaprc owpatikn BAABnG. Aapdote mpoaekTika To eyetpidio Tou yproT, mpwv
€YKATOOTAOTE TO YEIPLOTAPLO Yia aveLoTApa 0pori autd. Puhdéee To eyyelpidio Tou yprotn yia HeMovTki xprion.

2. liava amogUyete nAektpomngia, fepatwBeite mpwv v kahwdiwon 6Ti To pebya eival amevepyomoinuevo aTo Kevepikd aopaetokiBurio f Tov mivaka diakomm aogaleia.

3. Autd 1o yepiotrplo oedidaTnKe va Netroupyei e éva ovo aveiaTpa 0pogiig He evawpatwyiévo pwtioTikd. Edv o avepiotipag opogric oag diabérel petaBalopievn Tayitta avepioTipa Kal
éNeyyo ON/OFF e ahuaida yta 1o evowpatwpévo putiotikd, BePatwdeite mpiv v eykatdotaon g povadag eNéyyou Toiyou va pubpiioete Tov éNeyyo TayuTac aveuotpa oty uhnAdtepn
TayUTNTa QVERLOTAPa, Kat Tov ENeyyo Tou evawpatwyévou gwriotikod otn Béon ON. Autd Ba amotpépel v mBavétnta aotabuv tayutiTwy kat Ty mBavatnta {nuidg otov aveuatpa opogrig oag,

4. BePatwBeite perd v kahwdiwon 6Tt dev mpoegéyouv yupvd kahadia £§w amé Toug ouvdetripeg T povada eNéyyou Toiyou.

5. ONeg ot kahwbiwoeig mpémet va oupHOp@@VOVTAL e ToUg EBVikoUg Kal TomKoU¢ kavoviopou yia nAekTpIkéC eykataotdoelc. Edv aioBaveote oti e dabérete emapkeic yvaaei 1 eymelpia otig
nhektpikéc kahwdiwoeig, agrote Evav eykekpiyiévo Nhektpohdyo va eyKataoTael T XelploTAplo Toixou aag. Kdbe nhextpohoyikn pyaia, mou dev meptypdperal oo eyxetpidio autd, Ba
ipémet va exteheital amo eykexpipévo nAexTpohoyo.

6. H prion Tou yelptotnpiou autou jie KAmotoug avepIoTpeC 0pognc Hmopei va odnyrioel o€ mupkayld, nhektpomngia ko coPapég owpatikég BAAPeC. To yelploTrpio Toiyov yia avepioTipeg auto
va ypnouomoleftat povo e avepuaTipes pe ENeyxo TaYUTTAC PE MUKVWTH
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TR UYARI! GUCU SIGORTA KUTUSUNDAN VEYA DEVRE KESICiDEN KAPATIN.

GUVENLIK ONLEMLERI :

1. UYARI: Yangindan, elektrik carpmasindan ve ciddi kisisel yaralanmadan kaginmak igin, tiim talimatlan dikkatlice takip edin. Bu tavan fani kontroliinii
kurmadan 6nce Kullaniar Kilavuzu'nuzu dikkatlice okuyun. lleride basvurmak icin Kullanicr Kilavuzu'nu saklayin.

2. Kisisel elektrik carpmasindan kaginmak icin, kablolamadan dnce elektrigin ana sigorta kutusundan veya devre kesiciden kapatildigindan emin olun.

3. Bu kontrol yalnizca bir tavan fanini ve aksesuar aydinlatma armatiiriinii calistirmak icin tasarlanmigtir. Tavan faniniz degisken fan hizi ve ACMA/KAPA
TMA aydinlatma armatiirii cekme zinciri kontrolleri ile donatiimigsa, duvar kontrol dinitesini kurmadan once fan hizi kontroliinii en yiiksek fan hizinda
ve aydinlatma armatiirii kontroliinii ACIK konumda ayarladiginizdan emin olun. Bu, diizensiz hizlanma sansini ve tavan faninizda olasi bir hasari engeller.

4. Kablolamadan sonra, duvar kontrol iinitesinden gelen konnektdrlerin disina agik tellerin gkmadigindan emin olun.

5. Tiim kablolama Ulusal ve Yerel Elektrik Kodlar'na uymalidir. Yeterli elektrikli kablolama bilgisine veya deneyimine sahip olmadiginizi hissediyorsaniz,
duvarinizi lisansli bir elektrikgiye kurdurun. Bu kilavuzda agiklanmayan herhangi bir elektrik calismasi lisansh bir elektrikgi tarafindan gerceklestirilmelidir.

6. Bu kontroliin bazi tavan fanlanyla kullanimi yanginla, elektrik carpmasiyla ve ciddi kisisel yaralanmayla sonuglanabilir. Bu fan duvar kontroliinii
yalnizca kapasitor hizi kontrollii fanlarla kullanin.
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NOTE: If your ceiling fan includes a blue wire for the light fixture power, but doesn’t include a light fixture, do not connect the blue wire during wall control installation.

HINWEIS: Falls Ihr Deckenventilator ein blaues Kabel fiir die Stromzufuhr einer Lampe, aber keine Lampe selbst hat, verbinden Si e das blaue Kabel nicht bei der Installation der Wandsteuereinheit.
NOTE : Si votre ventilateur de plafond est doté d'un fil bleu pour brancher un appareil d‘éclairage, mais I'appareil d‘éclairag e n'est pas fourni, il ne faut pas brancher le fil bleu pendant l'installation de la commande murale.
NOTA: Se il ventilatore a soffitto & munito di un filo blu per il lampadario, ma non & stato fornito con il lampadario, non col legare questo filo durante l'installazione del controllo a parete.

NB: Als uw plafondventilator een blauwe voedingsdraad voor de lamp bevat, maar geen lamp, verbind de blauwe draad dan niet tijdens het installeren van de wandbediening.

NOTA: Si su ventilador de techo incluye un cable azul de alimentacién para el artefacto luminoso, pero no incluye un artefacto luminoso, no conecte el cable azul durante la instalacion del control de pared.

NOTA: Se a sua ventoinha de teto incluir um fio azul para alimentagéo do acessorio de luminaria, mas ndo incluir um acessério de iluminaria, ndo ligue o fio azul durante a instalagdo do controlo de parede.

MERKNAD: Hvis takviften leveres med en bld ledning ment for elektrisitet til lysarmatur, men takviften ikke har lysarmatur, skal du ikke koble den bla ledningen i forbindelse med montering av veggstyringen.

OBS!: Om din takflakt har en blé trad for strommen till belysningsarmatur utan att vara utrustad med belysningsarmatur, anslut inte den blé traden vid installation av vaggkontroll.

HUOMAUTUS: Jos kattotuulettimeen kuuluu sininen johdin valaisimen virtaa varten mutta mukana ei ole valaisinta, dla kytke sinis ta johdinta seindsaatimen asennuksen yhteydessa.

BEMZRK: Hvis din loftsventilator har en bla ledning til lysarmaturstrem, men ikke har et lysarmatur, ma den bla ledningen ikke tilsluttes gennem vaegstyringsinstallationen.

UWAGA: Jesli w wentylatorze przewodowym znajduje sie niebieski przewéd zasilania lampy, ale nie ma lampy, nie nalezy podtacza¢ niebieskiego przewodu podczas montazu regulatora Sciennego.

NMPUMEYAHWE: B cnyyae ecnu B KOMMIEKT NOTONOYHOO BEHTUAATOPA BXOAWT roflyboit NpoBOgA ANA NOAKNIOUYEHNA INEKTPONUTAHNA CBETUNIbHIKA, OAHAKO CaM CBETUIIbHIK B KOMM/IEKT BEHTUNATOPA He BXOAWT, NpK
YCTaHOBKe HaCTEHHOTO 6710Ka ynpaBneHusa ronyboil poBOA MOAKMIYATb He CefyerT.
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UA  TPUMITKA: fIKLO y KOMNNEKT CTeNbOBOrO BEHTUNATOPA BXOAUTL GNakuTHUI NPOBIf ANA XKMBNEHHSA CBITUNbHMKA, NPOTE CBITUIbHIK HE BXOQMTD Y KOMMNEKT BEHTUAATOPA, HE CMig NigKmtouaTv 61akiTHIiA NpoBig nig yac
YCTaHOBKM HaCTiIHHOTO 6IOKY KepyBaHHS.

EST  MARKUS: Kui teie laeventilaatoril on valgusti toite jaoks sinine juhe, kuid puudub valgusi ise, siis arge tihendage sinist juhet seinaregulaatori paigaldamisel
LV PIEZIME. Ja griestu ventilators aprikots ar zilu vadu, kas paredzéts apgaismes elementa pieslégsanai, bet komplekta nav pasa apgaismes elementa, uzstadot sienas vadibas pulti, zilo vadu atstajiet nepieslégtu.
LT  PASTABA: jei jusy luby ventiliatoriuje yra mélynas laidas, skirtas Sviestuvui prijungti, bet néra paties sviestuvo, instaliuodami sieninj valdiklj nejukite mélyno laido.
SK  POZNAMKA: Ak va3 stropny ventilétor obsahuje modry vodi¢ na napéjanie svietidla, ale neobsahuje svietidlo, modry vodi¢ potas montéze nastenného ovlddaca nepripéjajte.
CZ  POZNAMKA: Pokud mé vés stropni ventilator modry kabel pro napojenti svitidla, ale neobsahuje svitidlo, béhem instalace nasténného ovladace nepfipojujte modry kabel.
SLO  OPOMBA: Ce ima vas stropni ventilator modro Zico za priklop lu¢i, vendar ta ni prilozena, modre Zice med namestitvijo stenskega krmilnika ne povezati.
HR  NAPOMENA: Ako va$ stropni ventilator sadrzi plavu Zicu za napajanje svijetiljke, ali ne sadrZi i svjetiljku, nemojte spojiti plavu Zicu tijekom montaZe zidnog regulatora.
H  MEGJEGYZES: Ha a mennyezeti ventilétor tartalmaz kék vezetéket a vildgitotest dramellétasahoz, de nincs hozza vildgitotest, akkor ne csatlakoztassa a kék vezetéket a fali vezérl telepitése soran.
BG  3ABE/IEXKA: Ako BawwmAT TaBaHeH BEHTUNATOP UMa CIH MPOBOAHVIK 3a 3aXpaHBAHETO Ha OCBETUTENHOTO TANO, HO HAMa OCBETUTENHO TANO, He CBbP3BaiiTe CYHIA NPOBOAHVIK MPY MOHTaXa Ha CTEHHOTO YpaBIeHNe.
RO  NOTA: Daca ventilatorul de tavan include un fir albastru pentru alimentarea corpului de iluminat, dar acesta din urma lipseste, nu conectati firul albastru in timpul instalarii unitatii de control de perete.

GR  XIHMEIQZH: Av 0 avepiotripag 0pogrig oag Stabétel pmhe kaAwd1o yia T TPoPodosia EVOWUATWHEVOU QWTIOTIKOU, AAAd Oe S1aB€TEl EVOWHATWHEVO QWTIOTIKY, va pn GUVOEETE TO UMAE KAAWSIO KATA TNV EyKaTAOTAON
TOU XEIPIOTNPIOU TOIXOU.

TR NOT:Tavan faniniz aydinlatma armatiirli glicti icin mavi bir teli iceriyor, ancak bir aydinlatma armatiriini icermiyorsa, duvar kontroli kurulumu sirasinda mavi teli baglamayin.
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GB After electricity has been turned off at the main fuse box or circuit breaker panel, remove the existing wall plate and switch.

D Nachdem die Stromzufuhr am Hauptsicherungskasten bzw. an der Sicherung des Stromkreises unterbrochen ist, die bestehende Abdeck ung
des Wandschalters und den Schalter entfernen.

F Aprés avoir coupé l'alimentation électrique principale a la boite de fusibles ou de disjoncteurs, retirez la plaque murale et | interrupteur.

I Dopo aver disattivato la corrente di rete alla scatola del fusibile principale o dell'interruttore di sicurezza, rimuovere la piastra e l'interruttore a parete.
NL Nadat de stroom aan de hoofdzekeringkast of stroomonderbreker is uitgeschakeld, verwijdert u de bestaande wandplaat en schakelaar.

E Unavezapagada la alimentacién en la caja principal de fusibles o el panel del cortacircuito, saque la placa de pared y el int erruptor.

P Depois de desligada a eletricidade na caixa de fusiveis principal ou painel de disjuntor, remova a placa de parede existente e interruptor.

N Etter at strammen er slatt av i hovedsikringsboksen eller med en overbelastningsbryter, tar du av den eksisterende veggplaten og bryteren.

S Efter det att strdmmen blivit avstangd vid sikringsdosan eller vid strémbrytarpanelen, ta bort den befintliga tickramen och viggkontakten.
FIN Irrota seindssa oleva suojalevy ja kytkin sen jalkeen, kun virta on katkaistu sulaketalusta tai paakytkimesta.

DK Nar der er slukket for strammen ved hovedsikringskassen eller stremafbryderpanelet, fiernes den eksisterende veegplade og afbryder.

PL Po wytaczeniu pradu w skrzynce gtéwnego bezpiecznika lub panelu roztacznika obwodu nalezy zdjac plyte scienng i przetacznik.

RUS TMocne oTkntoueHns SNEeKTPOoNnnUTaHNA NoCcpeacTsom 6510Ka NNaBKKx ﬂpe,ElOXpaHVITeﬂelh N1 aBTOMaTn4yeCKoro Bbikto4yaTenAa CHATb
CyLLEeCTBYOLLYIO MOHTaXHYIO NN1aTUHY U NnepeKkntoYaTenb.
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Micna BUMKHEHHS KMBAEHHS 32 JONOMOTO0 610Ky NNaBKMX 3anobixKHMKIB a60 aBTOMATUYHOMO BUMMKAUa 3HATY MOHTAXHY MIacTyHY Ta NnepemuKay.

Kui elekter on peakaitsmekilbist voi kaitseliliti paneelist valja lilitatud, eemaldage olemasolev seinaplaat ja luliti.

Tiklidz elektriba atvienota ar drosinataju karbas vai elektriska slédza palidzibu, nonemiet jau eso3o sienas rozeti un slédzi

Nuo pagrindinés saugikliy dézés arba automatinio grandinés pertraukiklio atjungus elektra, nuimkite esancia sienos plokste ir jungiklj.

Po vypnuti elektriny v skrini s hlavnou poistkou alebo na paneli prerusovaca pradu odmontujte existujuci kryt na stene a spinac.

Po odpojeni elektrického proudu v hlavni pojistkové skiini nebo na panelu pferusovace proudu, sejméte stavajici nasténnou desku a vypinac.

Ko izkljucite elektri¢cno napajanje v glavni omarici za varovalke ali plos¢i prekinjaca, odstranite obstojeco stensko plosco in stikalo.

Kada iskljucite struju na glavnom priklju¢nom ormaricu ili ploci s prekidacima, uklonite postojeci zidnu plocu i prekidac.

Miutén lekapcsolta az dramot, a f6 biztositdszekrénynél vagy az dramkori megszakito panelnél tavolitsa el a meglévé fali lemezt és kapcsolot.

Crep U3KNoUBaHE Ha 3axPaHBaHETO OT IIaBHaTa KyTWsA C npegnasuTennTe Uiv rnaHena c aBToMaTUYHMUTE NPeKbCBauM CBajleTe CblUeCTBYBALLMTE YACTM OT PO3ETKATa 1 KIltoua.
Dupa oprirea alimentérii cu curent la cutia principala de sigurante sau la panoul de disjunctoare, indepartati placa de pe perete si comutatorul.

META TNV amevepyomoinan Tou PEUHATOG OTO KEVTPIKO ACQPAAEIOKIBWTIO 1 TOV THVOKA SIAKOTITN A0QAAEIaS, a@aIpEOTE TNV UPIOTAPEVN KAAUTITPA TOiXoU Kal SIaKOmTTN.

Elektrik ana sigorta kutusundan veya devre kesici panelinden kapatildiktan sonra, mevcut duvar plakasini ve anahtarini gikarin.
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D Mitden dem néchsten Schritt folgenden Kabelverbindungen fortfahren. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass sich die Ventilator- und Lampe nschalter an der Wandsteuereinheit auf,,OFF*
(Aus) befinden.

F Effectuez les raccordements électriques selon I'étape suivante des instructions. Assurez-vous que les commutateurs du ventilate ur et de I'élément d'éclairage sur la commande murale sont en position OFF.

n GB Proceed to make the wire connections following the next step. Make certain the fan and light switches on the wall control unit are set to the OFF position.

| Effettuare i collegamenti dei cavi secondo le istruzioni sotto riportate. Assicurarsi che gli interruttori di azionamento del ventilatore e della luce dell'unita di controllo a parete siano in posizione OFF.
NL Leg de draadverbindingen aan de hand van de volgende stap. Verzeker u dat de ventilator en lichtschakelaars op de wandbediening in de stand OFF (UIT) staan.
E  Proceda con las conexiones de cableado siguiendo el proximo paso. Cerciérese de que los interruptores del ventilador y del juego de luces en la unidad de control de pared estén en la posicion de APAGADO.
Continue efetuando as ligagdes de fios no passo seguinte. Certifique-se de que a ventoinha e interruptores de luz na unidade de controlo de parede estao na posi¢ao DESLIGADO.
Fortsett med & koble ledningene som beskrevet i neste trinn. Pase at vifte- og lysbryterene i veggkontrollenheten er slatt OFF (AV).
S Fortsitt med att utféra anslutningen enligt féljande steg. Var séker pd att flikt- och belysningskontakterna pa vaggkontrollen befinner sig i AV-laget (OFF).
FIN Valmistaudu tekemdan kytkennat seuraavan vaiheen jalkeen. Varmista, etta seindsaatimen tuuletin- ja valokytkimet ovat POIS-asennossa (OFF).
DK Fortseet med at udfere ledningsforbindelserne ved at falge naeste trin. Serg for, at ventilator- og lysafbrydere pa vaegstyringsenheden er sat i position OFF.
PL Wykona¢ potaczenia przewodoéw zgodnie z kolejnym krokiem. Upewnic sig, ze przetaczniki wentylatora i oswietlenia na regulatorze sciennym sg ustawione w pozycji wylaczenia.

RUS CoepuHutb NpoBOAa, Kak yKasaHo B ONM1CaHMM ClieaytoLlero 3tana. Y40CTOBepUTbCS, UTO BbIK/TIOUATENN BEHTUAATOPA U CBETUNbHMKA Ha HACTEHHOM G/10Ke yNpaB/ieHUs YCTaHOB/EHbI
B nonoeHwue BbIKJ1 [OFF].
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3'eqHaTN eNeKTPUYHI NPOBOAW, AIK ONMCAHO Y HACTYNHOMY eTani. [lepecBiguMTCS, WO NepemmKadi BEHTUNATOPA i CBITUNbHIKA Ha HACTIHHOMY 6n1oLi KepyBaHHsA nepeBefeHo y nonoxeHHa OFF [BUMKH.].
Jatkake juhtmetlihenduste loomiseks jargmise sammuga. Veenduge, et ventilaatori ja valgusti lulitid on seinaregulaatoril asendis OFF (véljas).

Veiciet nakamo soli un savienojiet vadus. Parliecinieties, vai ventilatora un gaismekla slédzi sienas vadibas pulti atrodas izslégta rezima.

Norédami sujungti laidus, laikykités toliau pateikty veiksmy eigos. Jsitikinkite, kad visi sieniniame valdymo bloke esantys ventiliatoriaus ir $viestuvo jungikliai yra ISJ. (OFF) padétyje.
Pokracujte elektrickym zapojenim v dalsom kroku. Skontrolujte, ¢i su spinace ventilatora a svietidla na nastennom ovladaci nastavené do polohy OFF (VYP).

Pokracujte v zapojeni kabeld podle nasledujiciho kroku. Ujistéte se, Ze vypinace ventilatoru a svitidla na nasténném ovladadi jsou nastaveny v poloze ,OFF” (vyp.).

Nadaljujte z vzpostavitvijo elektricne povezave, kot je opisano v naslednjem koraku. Prepricajte se, ali so stikala za ventilator in lu¢ na enoti stenskega krmilnika na izklju¢enem polozaju.
Nastavite sa spajanjem Zica prateci sljedeci korak. Pobrinite se da su ventilator i prekidaci za svjetlo na zidnom regulatoru postavljeni na polozaj ISKLJUCENO.

Folytassa a kabelek bekotésével a kdvetkezd Iépés utan. Gy6zédjon meg arrdl, hogy a fali szabélyozo egységnél a ventilator és a villanykapcsolok Kl dllasba vannak kapcsolva.

MpucTbneTe KbM U3MbIHEHNE HA CBBbP3BAHETO Ha MPOBOAHMLMTE CbC CeABaLYaTa CTbKa. YoeaeTe ce, Ye K/loUYOBETE Ha BEHTWNATOPA U OCBETUTENHOTO TANO Ca NMOCTABEHN B U3KJIKOUEHO NONOXEHME.
Dupa urmétorul pas, realizati cablajele. Asigurati-va ca pozitia comutatorului ventilatorului si comutatorului luminii de pe unitatea de control de perete este OFF (oprit).

MpoxwpnoTe oTIq KAAWSIAKEG CUVSEDELG CUMPWVA WE TO EMOUEVO Bripa. BeBaiwbeite 6TI ol SIOKOTTEC Yl TOV AVEUIOTHPA KAl TO wE oTn Hovada eAéyxou Toixou gival otn Béon OFF.

Sonraki adimi takip ederek tel baglantilarini yapmak Uzere ilerleyin. Duvar kontrol Uinitesindeki fan ve aydinlatma anahtarlarinin KAPALI konuma ayarli oldugundan emin olun.
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GB Remove the front cover of the wall control GB by unsnapping the cover (1) from the control unit (2).
D Die Abdeckplatte (1) der W andsteuerung durch Ausrasten von der Steuereinheit (2) entfernen.
Déposez le couvercle de la face avant du commutateur mural en déclipsant le couvercle (1) du commutateur (2).
| Rimuovere la copertura anteriore del controllo a parete togliendo la copertura (1) dall’'unita di controllo (2).
NL Verwijder het voorste deksel van de wandbediening door het deksel (1) van de bedieningseenheid (2) los te klikken.
E Retire la cubierta delantera del control de pared soltando la cubierta (1) de la unidad de control (2).
Remova a tampa frontal do controlo de parede GB desapertando a tampa (1) da unidade de controlo (2).
N Fjern frontdekslet av veggbyteren ved a klikke dekslet (1) av kontrollenheten.
Ta bort det framre locket pa vaggkontrollen genom att dra ut locket (1) frdn kontrollenheten (2).
FIN Irrota seindsaatimen etukansi napsauttamalla kansi (1) irti saatimesta (2).

DK Fjern frontdaekslet pa vaegstyringen GB ved at tage daekslet (1) ud af styreenheden (2).

PL Zdja¢ przednig pokrywe regulatora sciennego GB, odczepiajac pokrywe (1) z regulatora (2).

RUS CHATb nepeHIoto KpbILWKY HacTeHHOro 6110Ka ynpasneHnsa GB, ciBMHYB KpbILwKy (1) ¢ 6110ka ynpaBneHus (2).
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3HATW NepefHI0 KPULLKY HAaCTIHHOMO 6510Ky KepyBaHHA GB, 3cyHyBLWM KpULKy (1) 3 610Ky KepyBaHHs (2).
Eemaldage seinaregulaatori esikate, naksates katte (1) regulaatori (2) kiljest ara.

Nonemiet sienas vadibas pults virséjo plaksni, atslédzot vaku (1) no vadibas pults (2).

Nuo sieninio valdiklio nuimkite priekinj dangtelj (1), atlenkdami jj nuo valdiklio bloko (2).

Odmontujte predny kryt nastenného ovladaca odpojenim krytu GB (1) od jednotky ovladaca (2).

Sejméte predni kryt nasténného ovladace GB tak, Ze odpojite kryt (1) od fidici jednotky (2).

Odstranite sprednji pokrov stenskega krmilnika tako, da odpnete pokrov (1) s krmilne enote (2).

Uklonite prednji poklopac zidnog regulatora tako da izvucete poklopac (1) s regulatora (2).

Vegye le a GB fali vezérl6 el6lapjat tgy, hogy kipattintja a fedelet (1) a vezérléegységbdl (2).

CBanete npeaHVA Kanak OT KyTUATa Ha CTEHHOTO ynpaBsrieHre, KaTo pa3kauunTe Kanaka (1) ot ynpasneHueTo (2).
Indepartati capacul frontal al unitatii de control GB prin scoaterea capacului (1) de la unitatea de control (2).
A@aip£oTe TNV KAAUTITPA TOU XEIPLOTNPiou Toixou (1) amoouv&£ovTdg Tnv amo tn povada eAéyxou (2).

Kapagdi (1) kontrol Unitesinden (2) gevseterek duvar kontrolli GB’sinin 6n kapagini cikarin.
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GB Connect the fan control wire from the fan, to the terminal marked “FAN” on the back of

the wall control unit (1). Connect the 230V hot house wire to the “TO HOT” terminal on the
back of the wall control unit (2). Secure the wires by inserting the wire into the terminal
and tightening with a screwdriver.

NOTE: Refer to the illustrations for clarity.

Das Ventilatorsteuerkabel vom Ventilator mit dem Anschluss,Fan” (zum Ventilator) auf
der Riickseite der Wandsteuereinheit (1) verbinden. Das stromfligrende Installationskabel
(230V/Wechselstrom) mit dem Anschluss, TO HOT” (zum Wechselstrom, positiv) verbinden
auf der Riickseite der Wandsteuereinheit (2). Sichern Sie die Kabel, indem Sie sie in die
Anschlusseinheit einfiihren und mit einem Schraubenzieher festschrauben.

HINWEIS: Siehe Abbildungen fir Details.

Branchez le fil de la commande du ventilateur a la position portant la mention «<FAN» sur
la boite de commande murale (1). Branchez le fil chargé de la résidence de 230v CA a la
position portant la mention «TO HOT» sur la boite de connexions sur la partie arriére de la
commande murale (2). Fixez les fils en place les faisant passer par la boite de connexions
et serrez a l'aide d'un tournevis.

NOTE: Reportez-vous aux illustrations en cas de doute.



NL

Collegare il filo del controllo del ventilatore al terminale “FAN” posto sul retro dell’unita di
controllo a parete (1). Collegare il filo della rete elettrica a 230 V CA al terminale “TO HOT”
posto sul retro dell’'unita di controllo a parete (2). Fissare i fili inserendoli ciascuno in un
terminale e avvitandoli con un cacciavite.

NOTA: fare riferimento alle illustrazioni per maggiore chiarezza.

Verbind de draad van de ventilatorbediening met het contact aangeduid als “FAN” (naar
ventilator) op de achterkant van de wandbediening (1). Verbind de fasedraad van 230V
wisselstroom met het contact “TO HOT” (naar wisselstroomfasedraad) op de acherkant van
dewandbediening (2). Maak de draden vast door de draad in de aansluiting te plaatsen en
met een schroevendraaier vast te zetten.

NB: Raadpleeg de afbeeldingen.

Conecte el cable del control del ventilador del ventilador a la terminal marcada “FAN” (AL VENTILA-
DOR) en la parte posterior de la unidad de control de pared (1). Conecte el cable vivo de 230V AC de
la casa a la terminal marcada “TO HOT” (A vivo de CA) en la parte posterior dela unidad de control de
pared (2). Asegure los cables insertandolos dentro de la terminal y ajustandolos con in destornillador.
NORA: Consulte las ilustraciones para clarificar.

Ligue o fio de controlo da ventoinha da ventoinha ao terminal marcado “FAN" (VENTOINHA)
na parte posterior da unidade de controlo de parede (1). Ligue o fio casa quente de 230V ao

terminal “TO HOT” (A AQUECER) na parte posterior da unidade de controlo de parede (2). Fixe os

fios inserindo o fio no terminal e apertando com uma chave de fendas.
NOTA: Consulte as ilustragdes para mais esclarecimentos.
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Koble kontrolledningen fra viften til polen market “FAN" [til vifte] pa baksiden av veggkon-
trollenheten (1). Koble den stramfgrende 230V vekselstramledningen til polen market “TO
HOT" [til stromnett] pabaksiden av veggkontrollenheten (2). Sikre ledningene ved & koble
ledningen til tilkoblingspunktet og fest med en skrutrekker.

MERKNAD: lllustrasjonene gjer det lettere a forstd anvisningene.

Anslut flaktkontrolltraden fran fldkten till uttaget markt “FAN"(till flakten) pa baksidan av
vaggkontrollen (1). Anslut 230V vaxelstrom stromférande huvudanslutning till “TO HOT”
-uttaget pa baksidn av vaggkontrollen (2). Fast tradarna genom att fora in tradarna i ka-

belféstet och dra at med en skruvmejsel.

OBS!: Se klargérande illustrationer.

Kytke tuulettimesta televa tuulettimen saatimen johto seindsaatimen takana olevaan liit-
timeen, jossa lukee “FAN" (tuulettimeen) (1). Kytke 230 V:n verkkovirtajohto seindsaatimen
takana olevaan “TO HOT” (jannitteelliseen verkkovirtaan) -liittimeen (2). Kiinnita johdot
tyontamalla johto liittimeen ja kiristamalla ruuvi ruuvitaltalla.

HUOMAUTUS: Katso selvyyden vuoksi kuvia.

Tilslut ventilatorstyringsledningen fra ventilatoren til den klemme, der er maerket “FAN” pa
bagsiden af vaegstyringsenheden (1). Tilslut 230 V varmhusledningen til “TIL VARM"-klem-
kassen pa bagsiden af vaegstyringsenheden (2). Fastger ledningerne ved at indszette
ledningen i klemkassen og stramme med en skruetraekker.

BEMARK: Der henvises til illustrationer for tydeliggerelse.
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Podtaczy¢ przewdd regulatora wentylatora od wentylatora do zacisku oznaczonego jako
,FAN”z tytu regulatora sciennego (1). Podtaczy¢ przewdd termiczny 230V do zacisku ,TO
HOT" z tytu regulatora sciennego (2). Zabezpieczy¢ przewody, wktadajac przewdd w zacisk i
dokrecajac srubokretem.

UWAGA: Aby wyjasni¢ watpliwosci, nalezy zapoznac sie z ilustracjami.

MoaKniounTb NPOBOA YNPaBEHNA BEHTUNATOPOM OT BEHTUNATOPA K KleMMe, 0603HaueHHoM
“FAN" [«<BEHTUTATOP»] Ha 06paTHOI CTOpOHe HacTeHHOro 6510Ka ynpasneHus (1).
MoaKnounTb BHYTPEHHWI NPOBOA 3neKkTponutaHna 230 B kK knemme “TO HOT” [«K TPOBOY
SNEKTPOMNUTAHWA»] Ha o6paTHOI CTOPOHEe HacTeHHOro 610Ka ynpaBneHus (2). HagexxHo
3aKpenuTb MPOBOAA, BCTaBVB NPOBOJ B KIEMMY U 3aTAHYB OTBEPTKOW.

NPUMEYAHWE: ina nyylwero noHMMaHNA CMOTPETb Ha NPYBEAEHHbIE PUCYHKN.

Mip'epHaTN €NEeKTPUYHMIA NPOBIA KePYBaHHA BEHTUNATOPOM A0 KemMu 3 no3Haukoio “FAN”
[«BEHTWUATOP»]. Min'enHat BHYTPILHIN eneKTpUYHWiA NPOBIA XueneHHa 230 B go knemn 3
nosHaukoto “TO HOT" [«JO MPOBOAY XMBNEHHSA»] Ha 380poTHOMY 60Lii HACTIHHOO 610Ky KepyBaHHs
(2). 3aKkpinuTn eneKTPWYHI NPOBOAX, 3aBECTM iX Y KNEMW Ta 3aTATHYTI 32 JONOMOTO0 BUKPYTKY.
MPUMITKA: ina KpaLLoro po3yMiHHA AUBUTACA HaBELEHI MaIOHKM.

Uhendage ventilaatori regulaatori juhe, mis tuleb ventilaatorist, seinaregulaatori tagakiiljel
oleva klemmiga, millel on kiri “FAN” (ventilaator) (1). Uhendage 230V majapidamise kuum-
traat seinaregulaatori tagakiiljel oleva klemmiga “TO HOT" (kuumtraadile) (2). Kinnitage
traadid, sisestades traadi klemmi sisse ja pingutades kinnitust kruvikeerajaga.

MARKUS: Selgituseks vaadata pilte.
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Savienojiet ventilatora vadibas pults vadu ar terminalu,,FAN" (,VENTILATORS") (1) sienas
vadibas pults aizmuguré. Pievienojiet 230 V méjas elektribas avotam pieslégto vadu ar,To
HOT" (,Pieslégt elektribas padevei”) spraudni sienas vadibas pults aizmuguré (2). Izol&jiet
vadus, ievietojot spraudni un nostiprinot ar skrivgriezi.

PIEZIME. Lai labak saprastu, ieskatieties ilustracijas.

Nuo ventiliatoriaus atjunkite ventiliatoriy valdancius laidus ir prijunkite juos prie sieninio

valdiklio uzpakalinéje dalyje (1) esancio terminalo, pazyméto ,FAN". Prie sieninio valdiklio
uzpakalinéje dalyje (2) esancio ,TO HOT” terminalo prijunkite 230V jtampos laida. Apsau-
gokite laida, jkiSdami jj j terminalg ir priverzdami atsuktuvu.

PASTABA: kad baty aiskiau, zr. paveikslélj.

Zapojte vodi¢ ovladaca ventilatora z ventilatora do svorky oznacenej ndpisom ,FAN"
(VENTILATOR) na zadnej strane jednotky nastenného ovladaca (1). Zapojte fazovy vodic na
230V do svorky oznacenej napisom ,TO HOT” (FAZA) na zadnej strane jednotky nastenného
ovladaca (2). Zaistite vodi¢e zasunutim do svorky a utiahnutim skrutkovac¢om.

POZNAMKA: Aby vam to bolo jasnejsie, pozrite si obrazky.

Pripojte kabel ovladani ventilatoru z ventildtoru do svorky oznacené “FAN” (ventildtor) na
zadni ¢asti nasténného ovladace (1). Pripojte fazovy vodi¢ 230V do svorky “TO HOT” (faze)
na zadni strané nasténného ovladace (2). Kabely zabezpecte vliozenim kabelu do svorky a
utaZenim pomoci Sroubovéku.

POZNAMKA: Pro lepsi znazornéni si prostudujte ilustraci.



SLO Povezite kabel krmilnika ventilatorja od ventilatorja do priklju¢ka z oznako “FAN" na zadnji

HR

BG

strani krmilne enote (1). PoveZite 230-voltno hisno napeljavo na priklju¢ek “TO HOT" na
zadnji strani krmilne enote (2). Pritrdite Zice tako, da vstavite Zico v prikljucek in jo privijete
zizvijatem.

OPOMBA: Pomagaijte si s slikami.

Spojite Zicu za regulator ventilatora od ventilatora do prikljucka koji na ventilatoru ima
oznaku “FAN" na straznjoj strani zidnog regulatora (1). Spojite fazu od 230V na priklju¢ak
“TO HOT" na straznjoj strani zidnog regulatora (2). Pri¢vrstite Zice tako da umetnete Zicu u
prikljucak i pritegnete odvijacem.

NAPOMENA: U slucaju nejasnoca pogledajte ilustracije.

Csatlakoztassa a ventildtor-vezérl6 vezetéket a ventilatorbdl a fali vezérléegység (1)
hatoldalan lévé “FAN” jel6lésti csatlakozdhoz. Csatlakoztassa a 230V-os forrd haz vezetéket a
fali vezérl6egység (2) hatoldalan 1évé “TO HOT” csatlakozéhoz. Biztositsa a vezetékeket ugy,
hogy behelyezi a vezetéket a csatlakozéba és meghuzza egy csavarhizéval.

MEGJEGYZES: Az érthet6ség kedvéért lasd az illusztraciot.

CBbprKeTe NPOBOAHMKA 3a YNpaB/eHMe Ha BeHTWUIaTopa OT BEHTUNATOPa KbM KiemaTa,

MapkurpaHa “FAN’, Ha rbp6a Ha cTeHHOTO ynpasneHue (1). CBbpkeTe $pa3oBKA NPOBOAHNK Ha

crpagHaTa nHctanauma 230V kbm knemata “TO HOT” Ha rbp6a Ha CTEHHOTO ynpasneHue (2).
OuKcpaiTe NPOBOAHMLMTE, KaTo BKapaTe MPOBOAHUKA B KfiemaTa 1 CTerHeTe C OTBEPTKa.
3ABEJIEXKKA: HanpaBeTe cnpaBKa ¢ nnocTpauunTe 3a ACHOTa.
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Conectati firul de control al ventilatorului la terminalul marcat,FAN” (ventilator) de pe
spatele unitatii de control de perete (1). Conectati firul rosu de 230V din carcasa la termi-
nalul ,TO HOT” (La cald) de pe spatele unitdtii de control de perete (2). Asigurati firele prin
introducerea lor in regleta si strangeti-le cu o surubelnita.

NOTA: Pentru mai multa claritate, consultati ilustratiile.

STuvd£oTe To KOAWSIO EAEYXOU AVEUIOTAPA ATTO TOV AVEUIOTHPA OTOV OKPOJEKTN UE TN
onuavon “FAN” otnv miow TAgupd TG povadag eAéyyxou Toixou (1). Zuvdéate To BeTIKO
KaAWS10 (230V/evaAaooduevo pelpa) Pe Tov akpodéktn “TO HOT” (mpog BeTiko) otnv
miow MAgLPA TNG HovAadag eAEyxou Toixou (2). AcpalioTe Ta KaAwdia El0AyovTag To
KOAWSI0 0ToV aKPOSEKTN Kal OiyyovTag He éva katoafidl.

ZHMEIQZH: ZUBOUANEUTEITE TIG EIKOVEC YIA CAPRVELQ.

Fan kontroli telini duvar kontroli tinitesinin (1) arkasindaki“FAN”isaretli terminale
baglayin. 230V sicak ev telini duvar kontrolu tnitesinin (2) arkasindaki “TO HOT” (SICAGA)
terminaline baglayin. Teli terminale sokarak ve bir tornavida ile sikarak telleri sabitleyin.
NOT: Netlestirmek icin cizimlere bakin.
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GB Operation:

Fan Rotary Control

0 - Fan Speed OFF

4 - Fan Speed HIGH

3 - Fan Speed MEDIUM HIGH
2 - Fan Speed MEDIUM

1 - Fan Speed LOW

Faonctionnement:
Commande rotative du ventilateur

0 - Le ventilateur SARRETE

4 - La vitesse la plus ELEVEE

3 - La vitesse MOYENNE - ELEVEE
2 - La vitesse MOYENNE

1 - La vitese la plus FAIBLE

NL Bediening:

Draaiknop ventilator

0 - Ventilatorsnelheid UIT

4 - \entilatorsnelheid HOOG

3 - Ventilatorsnelheid MIDDELHOOG
2 - Ventilatorsnelheid MIDDEL

1 - Ventilatorsnelheid LAAG

Betrieb:
Geschwindigkeitskontrolle des Ventilators

0 - Geschwindigkeit Aus

4 - Geschwindigkeit Hoch

3 - Geschwindigkeit Mittel - Hoch
2 - Geschwindigkeit Mittel

1 - Geschwindigkeit Niedrig

40

Funzionamento:
Controllo a ruota del ventilatore

0 - Velocita: SPENTO

4 - Velocita: ALTA

3 - Velocita: MEDIO ALTA
2 - Velocita: MEDIA

1 - Velocita: BASSA

Operacion:
Control giratorio para ventilador

0 - Control develocidad del ventilador APAGADO

4 - Control develocidad del ventilador ALTA

3 - Control develocidad del ventilador MEIANA/ALTA
2 - Control develocidad del ventilador MEDIANA

1 - Control develocidad del ventilador BAJA



P Funcionamento: S Drift: DK Drift: RUS Mopsagok akcnnyaTauum:
Controlo rotativo de ventoinha Vridkontakt for flakt Ventilatorrotationsstyring YnpaBneHue CKOPOCTbIO BPaLLEHNsA BEHTUNATOPA
0 - Velocidade de ventoinha DESLIGADA 0 - Flakthastighet AV 0 - Ventilatorhastighed FRA 0 - BeHTunATop BolkioueH [OFF]
4 -Velocidade de ventoinha ELEVADA 4 - Flakthastighet HOG 4 - Ventilatorhastighed H@J 4- BexTunaTop paboraer Ha sbicoKoit ckopocti [HIGH]
3 - Velocidade de ventoinha MEDIA ELEVADA 3 - Flskthastighet MELLANHOG 3 - Ventilatorhastighed MELLEMH@)J 3 - BeHTuATOp paboaer Ha yMepeHHo BbicoKoi ckopocTd [MEDIUM HIGH]
2 - Velocidade de ventoinha MEDIA 2 - Flakthastighet MEDIUM 2 - Ventilatorhastighed MELLEM 2- BewTunATop pabotaer Ha cpegHed ckopoctu [MEDIUM]
1 - Velocidade de ventoinha BAIXA 1 - Flakthastighet LAG 1 - Ventilatorhastighed LAV 1 - BeHTUnATOP paBoTaer Ha H3koit ckopocT [LOW]

N Betjening: FIN Kaytto: PL Dziatanie: UA Topsapok ekcnnyartadii:

Omdreiningskontroll for vifte

0 - Viftehastighet AV

4 - Viftehastighet HOY

3 - Viftehastighet MIDDELS H@Y
2 - Viftehastighet MIDDELS

1 - Viftehastighet LAV

Tuulettimen Kaantosaadin

0 - Tuulettimen nopeus POIS

4 - Tuulettimen nopeus NOPEA

3 - Tuulettimen nopeus KESKINOPEA
2 - Tuulettimen nopeus KESKIHIDAS
1 - Tuulettimen nopeus HIDAS
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Regulator obrotéw wentylatora

0 - predkos¢ wentylatora OFF

4 - predkosc¢ wentylatora HIGH

3 - predkos¢ wentylatora MEDIUM HIGH
2 - predkos¢ wentylatora MEDIUM

1 - predkos¢ wentylatora LOW

KepyBaHHs WBMAKICTIO 06epTaHHA BEHTUNATOPA

(- Bewmunarop sumkHenwii [OFF]

4 - Bewvnatop npaujoe Ha aucokiit wawgkocti [HIGH]

3 - Bewvnatop npauoe Ha nomipHo sicokiii wangkocti [MEDIUM HIGH]
2- Bewnatop npauoe Ha cepeaniit wampakoct [MEDIUM]
1-Benunatop npaioe Ha Hu3bkiit wemakocti [LOW]
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EST Kasutamine: LT Veikimo budas: CZ Provoz: HR Rad:

Ventilaatori pdorete regulaator ventiliatoriaus sukimosi valdymas Ovladac otacek ventilatoru Regulator rotacije ventilatora
0 - ventilaatori kiirus VALJAS 0" - ventiliatoriaus greitis 1S). (OFF) 0 - Otacky ventilatoru OFF (vyp.) 0 - Brzina ventilatora ISKLJUCENA
4 - ventilaatori kiirus KORGE A" - ventiliatoriaus greitis GREITAS (HIGH) 4 - Otécky ventildtoru HIGH (vysokeé) 4 - Brzina ventilatora VISOKA
3 — ventilaatori kiirus MOODUKALT KORGE 3" - ventiliatoriaus greitis VIDUTINISKAI GREITAS (MEDIUM HIGH) 3 - Otéacky ventilatoru MEDIUM HIGH (stiedné vysoké) 3 - Brzina ventilatora SREDNJE VISOKA
2 — ventilaatori kiirus MOODUKAS 2" - ventiliatoriaus greitis VIDUTINISKAS (MEDIUM) 2 - Otécky ventilatoru MEDIUM (stfedni) 2 - Brzina ventilatora SREDNJA
1 - ventilaatori kiirus MADAL 1" - ventiliatoriaus greitis LETAS (LOW) 1 - Otacky ventilatoru LOW (nizké) 1 - Brzina ventilatora NISKA
LV Ekspluatacija: SK  Obsluha: SLO Delovanje: H Mdkodtetés:
Ventilatora grieanas pults Otocny ovladac ventilatora Vrtljivi krmilnik ventilatorja Ventilator forgokapcsold
0 - Ventilatora grie$anas IZSLEGTA 0 - Otacky ventilatora v polohe OFF (VYP) 0 - IZKLJUCEN ventilator 0 - Ventilator sebessége Kl
4 - Ventilatora atrums LIELS 4- Otécky ventilatora v polohe HIGH (VYSOKE) 4 - VISOKA hitrost ventilatorja 4 - Ventilator sebessége MAGAS
3 - Ventilatora atrums VIDEJI LIELS 3- Otacky ventilatora v polohe HIGH (VYSOKE) 3 - SREDNJE VISOKA hitrost ventilatorja 3 - Ventilator sebessége KOZEPESEN MAGAS
2 - Ventilatora atrums VIDEJS 2- Otacky ventilatora v polohe MEDIUM (STREDNE) 2 - SREDNJA hitrost ventilatorja 2 - Ventilator sebessége KOZEPES
1 - Ventilatora atrums MAZS 1- Otécky ventilatora v polohe LOW (NIZKE) 1 — NIZKA hitrost ventilatorja 1 - Ventilator sebessége ALACSONY
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RO

Ekcnnoatauus:
CKOpOCTUN Ha BeHTUnaTopa:

0 - Bentunatopwt e U3KJTIOYEH

4 - CkopocT Ha BeHTunatopa BUCOKA

3 - CkopocT Ha BeHTUnatopa CPE[JHOBUCOKA
2 - CkopocT Ha BeHTUnatopa CPEHA

1 - CkopocT Ha BeHTunatopa HUCKA

GR Aettoupyia:

‘EAeyx0G TaXUTATWY aveplotripa

0 - Taxutnta avepiotrpa OFF

4 -Taxutnta avepiotipa YWYHAH

3 -Taxotnta avepotipa MEXH YWHAH
2 -Tayutnta aveplotipa MEXH

1 -Tayxutnta avepiotpa XAMHAH

Operare:
Control rotatie ventilator

0 - Fan Speed OFF (Vitezd ventilator OPRITA)

4 - Fan Speed HIGH (Viteza ventilator FOARTE MARE)
3 - Fan Speed MEDIUM HIGH (Viteza ventilator MARE)
2 - Fan Speed MEDIUM (Viteza ventilator MEDIE)
1-Fan Speed LOW (Vitez3 ventilator MICA)

TR

Calistirma:
Doner Fan Kontroll

0 - Fan Hizi KAPALI

4 - Fan Hizi YUKSEK

3 — Fan Hizi ORTA YUKSEK
2 - Fan Hizi ORTA

1 - Fan Hiz1 DUSUK
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GB WARNING! HOOK UP

“IN SERIES” ONLY!

Do not connect the switch directly to the
neutral wires of the electric circuit or the
switch will be damaged.
Refer to diagram shown.

1.To Hot
2.To Neutral
3.ToFan

4. Fan

5.To AC Hot
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ACHTUNG! NUR IN REIHE SCHALTEN!

Den Schalter nicht direkt mit den negativen
Kabeln (neutral) des Stromkreises verbind-
en. Der Schalter wird sonst beschadigt.
Siehe Abbildung.

1. Zu positiv

2. Zu negativ

3. Zum Ventilator

4. Ventilator

5. Zum Wechselstrom positiv

ATTENTION ! RACCORDEZ
«EN SERIE» SEULEMENT !

Ne pas brancher l'interrupteur directement
aux fils neutres du circuit électrique car ceci
pourrait endommager l'interrupteur.
Reportez-vous au diagramme.

1. Aufil chargé
2. Au fil neutre
3. Au ventilateur
4. Ventilateur
5.To ACHOT



AVVERTENZA. EFFETTUARE SOLTANTO
COLLEGAMENTI IN SERIE

Non collegare l'interruttore direttamente
ai fili neutri del circuito elettrico, poiché
cosi facendo i"interruttore risultera dan-
neggiato.

Consultare lo Scema illustrato.

1. Alla rete elettrica

2. Al conduttore neutro
3. Al ventilatore

4. Ventilatore

5. Alla rete elettrica CA

NL WAARSCHUWING! UITSLUITEND

“IN SERIE” AANSLUITEN!

De schakelaar niet rechtstreeks op de nul-
draden van het stroomcircuit aansluiten
want dit zal de schakelaar beschadigen.
Raadpleeg het onderstaande schema.

1. Naar fasedraad

2. Naar nuldraad

3. Naar ventilator

4, Ventilator

5. Naar wisselstroomfasedraad
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iADVERTENCIA! jCONECTE
SOLO EN SERIE!

No conecte el interruptor directamenta
alos cables neutros del circuito eléctrico
o se dafnara el interruptor. Consulte el
siguiente diagrama.

1. A vivo:

2. A neutro

3. Al ventilador
4.Ventilador
5.Avivode CA

AVISO! LIGAGAO
SOMENTE “IN SERIES™!

N&o ligue o interruptor diretamente aos
fios neutro do circuito elétrico ou o inter-
ruptor ficara danificado.

Consulte o diagrama apresentado.

1. Para aquecer

2. Para neutro

3. Para ventoinha
4.Ventoinha

5. Para CA QUENTE

GS-26-78800-WH15



N ADVARSEL! SKAL BARE
SERIEKOBLES | RIKTIG REKKEF@LGE!

Lysbryteren kan skades hvis den kobles
direkte til de ngytrale ledningene i den
elektriske kretsen. Fglg diagrammet
nedenfor.

1.Til stremfgrende
2.Til noytral

3.Til vifte

4 Vifte

5.Til vekselstramnettet

GS-26-78800-WH15

VARNING! KOPPLA ENDAST “ISERIE"!

Anslut inte kontakten direkt till nolled-
ningarna i stromkretsen det skulle orsaka
skador pa kontakten. Se diagrammet.

1.Till stromférande

2.Till nolledare

3. Till flakt

4, Flakt

5. Till stromforande vaxelstrom
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FIN VAROITUS! TEE KYTKENTA

AINOASTAAN SARJAANKYTKENTANA!

Al liitd kytjinta suoraan sahkdpiirin nolla-
johtimiin, silla se vaurioittaa kytkinta.

Tutustu ohessa olevaan kytkentakaavioon.

1. Jannitteelliseen

2. Nollajohtimeen

3. Tuulettimeen

4. Tuuletin

5. Jannitteelliseen verkkovirtaan

DK ADVARSEL! FORBIND

KUN “I SERIE™!

Forbind ikke afbryderen direkte til nulled-
ningen i det elektriske kredslab, eller
afbryderen bliver beskadiget.

Der henvises til viste diagram.

1.Til varm
2.Til neutral
3.Til ventilator
4, Ventilator
5.Til ACVARM



PL OSTRZEZENIE! PRZYLACZE

TYLKO,,IN SERIES"!

Nie podfaczac przetgcznika bezposrednio
do przewodéw neutralnych obwodu
elektrycznego, poniewaz spowoduje to
uszkodzenie przefacznika.

Zapoznac sie z przedstawionym sche-
matem.

1. Do termicznego (Hot)

2. Do neutralnego (Neutral)

3. Do wentylatora (Fan)

4. Wentylator (Fan)

5. Do TERMICZNEGO AC (AC HOT)

RUS MPEAYMNPEXAEHWE! MOOKNMIOYATD

SNIEKTPOMUTAHUE
TOJbKO MPU YCITIOBUN
MOCJIEAOBATE/IbHOIO COEANHEHUA!

3anpeLuaeTca nogknoyaTb
nepeksoyaTesib HenocpeACTBEHHO K
HeNnTpanbHbIM MPOBOAAM dNEKTPUYECKON

Lienu — nepeksioyaTenb BblAET 13 CTPOA.

CM. Ha NpYBefIEHHYIO CXeMy.

1. K npoBopy anekTponuTaHna

2. K HeiTpanu

3. K BeHTUNATOPY

4. BeHTnnAaTop

5. K npoBogy anekTponutaHuna
(nepemeHHbIN TOK)
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UA TOMNEPEOMEHHA! MIAKTIOYATHA

KMBJTEHHA
JILLIE 3A YMOB NOCIAOBHOIO
3'€HAHHA!

3ab60pOoHAETLCA Nif'€AHYBATU NepeMmKay
6e3nocepeaHbo A0 HENTPANbHNUX
NPOBOAIB eNeKTPUYHOIO KOS, Lie MoXe
MOLIKOAUTY NepemuKay.

[unBnTUCA HaBefieHy cxemy.

1. [lo npoBoAy *MBNEeHHA
2. [lo HewTpani

3. lo BeHTUNATOpPA

4. BeHTnnatop

5. lo npoBoAy M1BMEHHA (3MIHHUIA CTPYM)

EST HOIATUS! UHENDADA

VAID “SEERIAS™!

Arge ihendage liilitit otse elektriahela
nulljuhtmega, muidu saab luliti kahjustada.
Vt diagrammi.

1. Kuumtraadiga

2. Neutraaltraadiga

3. Ventilaatoriga

4. Ventilaator

5.Vahelduvvoolu KUUMtraadiga
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LV UZMANIBU! PIESLEDZIET

TIKAILVIRKNES SLEGUMA"!

Lai nesabojatu slédzi, nesavienojiet slédzi
ar elektribas padeves neitralajiem vadiem
tiesa veida.

leskatieties pievienotaja diagramma.

1.To Hot - pieslégt elektribas padevei

2.To Neutral - Pieslégt neitralajam

3.To Fan - Pieslégt ventilatoram

4. Fan - Ventilators

5.To ACHOT - Pieslégt mainstravas
elektribas padevei

GS-26-78800-WH15

LT |SPEJIMAS! MONTAVIMAS

TIKTOS PACIOS SERIJOS!

Nejunkite jungiklio tiesiai prie neutralaus
elektros grandinés laido, nes galima
sugadinti jungiklj.

Paziarékite kaip parodyta diagramoje.

1. Prie elektros jtampos
2. Prie neutralaus

3. Prie ventiliatoriaus
4, Ventiliatorius

5. Prie kintamos srovés
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SK VAROVANIE! HOOK UP (ZAPOJIT)
LEN,SERIOVO*!

Nepripajajte spina¢ priamo na nulové
vodice elektrického obvodu, lebo sa
spinac poskodi.

Pozrite si zobrazenu schému.

1. Faza

2. Nulovy vodi¢

3. Do ventilatora

4. Ventilator

5. Do féazy striedavého pradu

CZ VAROVANI! PRIPOJENI
JEN*“V RADE"!

Vypinac nepfipojujte pfimo k neutral-
nimu vodici elektrického obvodu, v
opacném piipadé riskujete poskozeni
vypinace.

Prostudujte si uvedeny diagram.

1. Faze

2. Neutralni

3. K ventiladtoru

4. Ventilator

5. Faze stridavého proudu



SLO OPOZORILO! PRIKLOPITE SAMO

ZAPOREDNO!

Stikala ne povezite neposredno z nevtral-
nimi zicami elektri¢nega vezja, ker se bo
sicer stikalo pokvarilo.

Glejte prikazani diagram.

1. Na zivo Zico

2. Na nevtralno zico
3. Na ventilator

4. Ventilator

5.Na ACHOT

HR UPOZORENJE! PRIKLJUCITE

SAMO “SERIJSKI"!

Nemojte spojiti prekidac izravno na
neutralne Zice elektricnog kruga jer ¢e se
u tom slucaju prekidac ostetiti.
Pogledajte prikazani dijagram.

1. Faza

2.Nula

3. Na ventilator
4, Ventilator
5.Za ACHOT
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H FIGYELEM! KIZAROLAG

“SOROSAN" KOSSE BE!

Ne csatlakoztassa a kapcsolot kozvetlendl
az aramkor semleges vezetékeihez, mert
megsériil a kapcsolo.

Lasd a diagramot.

1. A forréhoz (To Hot)

2. A semlegeshez (To Neutral)
3. A ventilatorhoz (To Fan)

4, Ventilator (Fan)

5. A FORRO AC-hez (To AC HOT)

BG MPEAYMPEXIAEHWE! CBbP3BANTE

CAMO NOCJIEAOBATEJIHO!

He cBbp3BaliTe Kntova AUPEKTHO

KbM Hy/eB/Te NPOBOAHNULN Ha
efleKTpuyeckaTa Bepura, 3alloTo KIubT
LLie ce noBpeau.

HanpaBeTe cnpaBka c AageHata cxema.

1.To Hot (kbm da3zaTa)

2.To Neutral (kbMm Hynarta)

3.To Fan (kbM BeHTUNaTOpa)

4. Fan (BeHTUnatop)

5.To ACHOT (kbm da3zaTa Ha
3axpaHBaHeC NPOMEHNB TOK)
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RO AVERTISMENT! CONECTARE

DOAR,,IN SERIE"!

Nu conectati comutatorul direct la firele
neutre din circuitul electric. In caz contrar,
comutatorul se va deteriora.

Consultati diagrama.

1.To Hot (La cald)

2.To Neutral (La neutru)

3.To Fan (La ventilator)

4, Fan (Ventilator)

5.To AC HOT (La curent alternativ cald)

GS-26-78800-WH15

GR TPOEIAOMOIHZH! LYNAEXH

MONO “ZE ZEIPA™!

Mn ouvdéete To Slakomtn amevbeiag pe
Ta oudétepa KAOAWSIA TOU NAEKTPIKOU
KUKAWHOTOG, EI0AMNwG 0 Stakontng Ba
urmooTei BAGBN.

YupPouleuteite 1o mapov diaypappua.

1. Npog Betiko

2. Mpog oudétepo

3.Mpog avepiotipa

4. Avepiotnpa

5. Mpog evaA\aocopevo BTk
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TR UYARI! BAGLAMA

YALNIZCA “SERI HALDEDIR"!

Anahtari, elektrik devresinin notr tellerine
dogrudan baglamayin yoksa anahtar
hasar gorr.

Gosterilen semaya bakin.

1.Sicaga

2. Nétre
3.Fana

4. Fan

5. AC SICAGA



GB When wiring is complete, make sure no bare wires are exposed from

the terminal connections on the back of the fan control unit. Push
wiring back into wall outlet box, and secure the wall outlet unit (1) to
the outlet box (2) with screws provided

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass sich nach Abschluss der Verkabelung
keine blanken Kabel auBerhalb der Anschlussverbindungen auf

der Riickseite der Ventilatorsteuereinheit befinden. Die kabel in der
Dose der Wansteuereinheit unterbringen und mit den mitgelieferten
Schrauben die Wandsteuereinheit (1) an der Dose (2) gefestigen.

Une fois les branchements effectués, assurez-vous qu'aucun fil n'est
exposé a l'extérieur de boite de connexions sur la partie arriére de la
commande du ventilateur. Remettez tous les fils dans la boite murale
et attachez la commande murale (1) a boite sortie de courant (2) a
I'aide des vis fournies.
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Ultimato il cablaggio, assicurarsi che non siano visibili fili nudi che
fuotiescono dai connettori terminali sul retro dell’ unita di controllo
del ventilatore. Spingere fili all'interno della prese a parete e fissare
I'unita di controllo a parete (1) alla presa stessa (2) con le viti fornite.

Wanneer fe bedrading voltooid is, moet u controleren of er geen
blote draden uit de contactpunten achteraan de ventilatorbediening
uitsteken. Duwde draden in de wandcontactdoos en zet de wandbe-
diening (1) aan de contactdoos (2) vast met bijgeleverde schroeven.

Después de completar el cableado, cerciérese de que ningu cable sin
aislacion quede fuera de los conectores de la terminal en la parterior
de la unidad del control de pared del ventilador. Vuelva a meter los
cables dentro de la caja de embutir de pared y asegure la unidad

de control de pared (1) a la caja de embutir (2) con los tornillos
incluidos.
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Quando a ligacdo de fios estiver completa, certifique-se de que néo ficam expostos fios
descarnados das ligacdes do terminal na parte posterior da caixa da tomada de parede e
fixe a unidade de controlo de parede (1) a caixa de tomada (2) com os parafusos fornecidos.

Nér ledningene er ferdig koblet, skal du serge for at ingen bare ledninger stikker u fra kon- RUS

taktene pabaksiden av veggkontrollenheten. Skyv ledningene inn i boksen for veggkon-
takten igjen, og fest veggkontrollenheten (1) til kontaktboksen (2) med de medfalgende
skruene.

Efter avslutat anslutningsarbete, var saker pa att det inte finns nagra blanka tradar utanfor
uttaget pa baksidan av flaktkontrollen. Skjut tillbaka tradarna i kopplingsdosan pa viaggen
och fast vaggkontrollen (1) vid kopplingsdosan (2) med skruvar som medfoljer.

Kun kytkennat on suoritettu, varmista, ettei tuulettimen saatimen takana olevien littimien
ulkopuolella ole nakyvissa paljaita johtoja. Tyonna johdot takaisin seindssa olevaan kyt-
kentakoteloon ja kiinnita seindsaadin (1) kytkentdkoteloon (2) mukana tulleilla ruuveilla.

Naér ledningsferingen er feerdig, skal det sikres, at der ikke er nggle ledninger synlige fra
klemkasseforbindelserne pa bagsiden ind i veegudtagsboksen, og veegstyringsenheden
(1) fastgeres til udtagsboksen (2) med de medfelgende skruer.
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PL

UA

EST

Lv

Po zakonczeniu podtaczania przewoddw nalezy sie upewnic, ze odstoniete przewody nie
wystaja ze zlaczy zaciskoéw z tytu do puszki wyjsciowej Sciennej oraz zabezpieczyc regula-
tor scienny (1) do puszki wyjsciowej (2) za pomoca dostarczonych srub.

Mocne BbINONHEHUA 3NEKTPONPOBOAKM CrieayeT yoeanTbCs, UTO 13 KNEMMHbIX
coefMHeHW Ha 06PATHOW CTOPOHE HAaCTeHHOW PacnpeaesMTeNibHOM KOPOOKY He
BbIMIAAbIBAOT HEU30NIMPOBAHHbIE MPOBOAA, Y MPUKPENUTb HACTEHHDbI 610K ynpaBneHus
(1) K pacnpepenuTeNbHOM KOPOOKe (2) NoCpeaCTBOM BXOAALMX B KOMMIEKT BUHTOB.

Micna 3aBepLlUeHHA NPOKaAaHHA eNeKTPONPOBOAKM Cifi NePecBifYMTICD, WO 3 KNem Ha
3BOPOTHOMY 60Lji HACTIHHOT PO3MOAINBbYOT KOPOOKM He CTUPYATb Hei30NIbOBaHI €1eKTPUYHI
npoBoAV Ta NPUKPINUTU HACTIHHUIA 610K KepyBaHHs (1) Ao po3noAinbyoi Kopobku (2) 3a
[LOMOMOTOIO FBUHTIB, AKi BXOAATb Y KOMIIEKT MOCTaBKM.

Kui juhtmed on tihendatud, veenduge, et tagakiiljel olevatest klemmuhendustest pole tikski
traat lahti, ja kinnitage seinaregulaator (1) pistikupesa karbiga (2) kaasa antud kruvide abil.

Kad visi vadi saslégti, parliecinieties, vai neviens atkailinats vads nestiepjas no spraudnu
savienojumiem sienas vadibas pults korpusa aizmuguré un ar komplekta esosajam
skravém piestipriniet sienas vadibas pulti (1) elektribas padeves kontaktrozetei (2).



LT

SK

cz

SLO

HR

Kai sujungimas baigtas, jsitikinkite, kad i$ sujungimo terminalo sieninés dézutés uzpaka-
linés dalies nekyso pliki laidai ir pridedamais varztais pritvirtinkite sieninj valdiklj (1) prie
dézutés lizdo (2).

Po dokonceni elektroinstalacie sa uistite, ze zo svorkovych spojov na zadnej strane krabice
spinaca netrcia holé vodice, a zaistite jednotku nastenného ovladaca (1) na krabici spinaca
(2) dodanymi skrutkami.

Po dokonceni elektroinstalace se ujistéte, Ze nejsou viditelné a uvolnéné zadné kabely
ze svorek pfipojeni na zadni strané vystupni skfinky a nasténny ovladac (1) pfipevnéte k
vystupni skfifice (2) pomoci pfilozenych sroubu.

Ko koncate s priklopom, preverite, da na konektorjih na zadnji strani elektri¢ne vticnice
ni izpostavljenih golih kablov in pritrdite stenski krmilnik (1) na elektri¢no vti¢nico (2) s
prilozenimi vijaki.

Kada dovrsite ozi¢enje, provjerite da nije izloZzena nijedna gola zZica kod od prikljucaka
sa straznje strane u zidnu utic¢nicu te pri¢vrstite zidni regulator (1) na zidnu utic¢nicu (2)
pomocu vijaka.
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BG

GR

TR

A bekéotés utan ellendrizze, hogy nem jonnek csupasz vezetékek a hatso csatlakozobdl a
fali kivezeté dobozba, majd rogzitse a fali vezérléegységet (1) a kivezeté dobozhoz (2) a
mellékelt csavarokkal.

KoraTo enekTpoMOHTaXxbT NpUKNiouy, yoefeTe ce, e HAMa FoNi NPOBOLHULM, KOUTO
[1a U3113aT OT KNEMHUTE CbeIVHEHUS Ha Mbpba KbM CTEHHATa PO3eTKa, U duKcupanTe
CTeHHOTO ynpasseHue (1) KbM CTEHHaTa po3eTKa (2) C ocMrypeHuTe BUHTOBE.

Cand cablarea este completd, asigurati-va ca nu exista fire neizolate expuse in afara con-
exiunilor terminale de pe spate in cutia de distributie de pe perete, si asigurati unitatea de
control (1) pe cutia de distributie (2) cu suruburile incluse.

‘Otav n kaAwdiwon oAokAnpwbei, BefalwBeite 611 Sev mpoeéxouv yupva kahwdia amd
TIG OUVOEDEIG AKPOSEKTWY OTNV TTIOW TTAEUPA TIPOG TO SIAVEUNTH TOIXOU, KAl ACPANOTE TN
povada ehéyxou Toixou (1) oto StavepnTr Toixou (2) He TIG TapeXOpeVeC Bideg.

Kablolama tamamlandiginda, duvar ¢ikisi kutusunun arkasindaki terminal baglantilarin-
dan ciplak tellerin ¢cikmadigindan emin olun ve duvar kontrol Unitesini (1) saglanan
vidalarla ¢ikis kutusuna (2) sabitleyin.
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GB Replace the front cover of the wall control unit by snapping the cover (1) onto the control unit (2).
D Die Abdeckplatte (1) der Wandsteuerung durch Einrasten der Abdeckplatte in die Steuereinheit (2) austauschen.
F Reposez le couvercle de la face avant du commutateur mural en clipsant le couvercle (1) au commutateur (2).
| Richiudere la copertura anteriore del controllo a parete reinstallando la copertura (1) sull’'unita di controllo (2).
NL Plaats het voorste deksel van de wandbediening terug door net deksel (1) op de bedieningseenheid (2) te klikken.
E Reeplace la cubierta delantera de la unidad de control de pared calzando la cubierta (1) sobre la unidad de control (2).
P Volte a colocar a tampa frontal da unidade de controlo de parede apertando a tampa (1) na unidade de controlo (2).
N Bytt ut frontdekslet pa veggkontrollenheten ved a kikke dekslet (1) over kontrollenheten (2).

S Satt tillbaka det framre locket pa vaggkontrollen genom att klicka (1) pa kontrollenheten (2).

FIN Aseta seindsdatimen etukansi takaisin napsauttamalla kansi (1) sdatimeen (2).

DK Seet frontdaekslet pa vaegstyringen GB igen ved at trykke daekslet (1) pa styreenheden (2).

PL Zatozy¢ przednia pokrywe regulatora $ciennego, zaczepiajac pokrywe (1) na regulator (2).

RUS YcTaHOBUTb Ha MECTO NMepefHIoio KPbILKY HAaCTEHHOTO 6/10Ka ynpaBfieHUs, HaBUHYB KPbILWKyY (1) Ha 610K ynpaBneHuns (2) fo wenuka.
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BcTaHOBUTY Ha MicLie MepeaHIo KPULLKY HacTIHHOrO 610Ky KepyBaHHS, HaCyHyBLUM KPULLKY (1) Ha 610K KepyBaHHs (2).
Asetage seinaregulaatori esikate tagasi, naksates selle regulaatorile (2).

Uzspiezot vaku (1) vadibas pultij (2), uzlieciet sienas vadibas pults priekséjo vacinu.

Ant sieninio valdiklio uzdékite priekinj dangtelj (1), uzlenkdami jj ant valdiklio bloko (2).

Vrétte predny kryt ndstenného ovladaca zaklapnutim krytu (1) na jednotke ovladaca (2).

Nasadte predni kryt nasténného ovladace zpét tak, ze kryt (1) pfipojite k fidici jednotce (2).

Namestite sprednji pokrov stenskega krmilnika tako, da zaskocite pokrov (1) na krmilno enoto (2).

Zamijenite prednji poklopac zidnog regulatora tako da stavite poklopac (1) na regulator (2).

Tegye vissza a GB fali vezérl6egység el6lapjat ugy, hogy rapattintja a fedelet (1) a vezérl6egységre (2).

lMocTtaBeTe 06paTHO NPeAHUA KanakK OT KyTUATa Ha CTEHHOTO yMNpaBfieHUe Ha MACTOTO My, KaTo 3aKauuTe CbC LpakBaHe Kanaka (1) Ha ynpasneHueTo (2).

Inlocuiti capacul frontal al unitatii de control prin fixarea cu clic a capacului (1) pe unitatea de control (2).
AVTIKATAOTAOTE TNV KAAUTITPA TNG HovAdag eAéyxou Toixou (1) cuvd€ovTdg Tnv pe Tn povada xelptotnpiou (2).
Kapadi (1) kontrol Unitesine (2) gegirerek duvar kontroli Unitesinin 6n kapagini degistirin.
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GB  ELECTRIC RATING
230V~50Hz
® Maximum Fan Motor - 100W
=T5AH/250VAC

| POTENZA ELETTRICA NOMINALE
230V 50Hz
® Velocita motor - T00W max.
=T5AH/250VAC

P CLASSIFICAGCAO ELETRICA
230V ~ 50 Hz
® Motor de ventoinha maximo — 100 Watts
=T5AH/250 VCA

GS-26-78800-WH15
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NL

ELEKTRISCHE LEISTUNG

230V 50Hz
® Moto des Ventilators maximal 100W
=T5AH/250VAC

NOMINALE ELEKTRISCHE WAARDEN
230V 50 Hz
® Maximum ventilatormotor - 100W
=T5AH/250VAC

STROMKAPASITET

230V 50Hz
® Maksimalverdi for viftemotor - 100W
=T5AH/250VCA
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F

LES CARACTERISTIQUES ELECTROQUES

230V 50Hz
® La puissance maximale du ventilateur : 100W
=T5AH/250VAC

CLASIFICACION ELECTRICA

230V 50Hz
® Velocidad maxima del motor del ventilador - 100W
=T5AH/250VAC

ELEKTRISKA MARKDATA
230V 50Hz
® Maximum flaktmotor - 100W
=T5AH/250VCA



FIN

RUS

Lv

SAHKOLUOKITUS

230V 50 Hz
® Suurin tuulettimen moottori - 100W
=T5AH/250VAC

MAPAMETPbI SHEPTOMOTPEB/IEHWA

230B ~,50 Iy
® MakcumanbHas MOWHOCTb 3NeKTpo/BuraTens BeHTunaTopa: 100 Br
=T5AH/250 B ~

ELEKTRISKIE PARAMETRI

230V ~50Hz
@ Ventilatora motora maksimala jauda — 100 vati
=T5AH/250V mainstrava

DK

UA

LT

ELEKTRISK FORSYNING

230V ~50Hz

® Maksimal ventilatormotor - 100 Watt

=T5AH/250VAC

MAPAMETPY CNIOMMBAHHS EJIEKTPOEHEPTIT

230B~, 50y

® MaKcumanbHa NoTyXHICTb eN1eKTPUYHOTO ABUTYHA BeHTUnATOpa: 100 BT

=T5AH/250B ~

ELEKTROS |TAMPA

230V ~50Hz

® Didziausia ventiliatoriaus variklio galia - 100 W

=T5AH/250V AC
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ELEKTRYCZNE WARTOSCI ZNAMIONOWE

230V ~50Hz
® Moc maksymalna silnika wentylatora — 100 wat
=T5AH/250 VAC

NIMIVOIMSUS

230V ~ 50Hz
® Maksimaalne ventilaatori mootori - 100 vatti
=T5AH/250VAC

ELEKTRICKE NAPATIE

230V ~50 Hz
® Maximalny vykon elektromotora ventilatora - 100 Wattov
=T5AH/250 V striedavého prudu
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CZ  ELEKTRICKE SPECIFIKACE SLO  NAZIVNE ELEKTRICNE VREDNOSTI HR  ELEKTRICNA SPECIFIKACIJA

230V ~ 50Hz 230V ~ 50 Hz 230V ~ 50Hz
® Maximalni vykon motoru ventildtoru - 100 W ® Najvecja moc¢ ventilatorja - 100 W ® Maksimalni motor ventilatora — 100 vata
=T5AH/250VAC =T5AH/250VAC =T5AH/250VAC
H ELEKTROMOS BESOROLAS BG  EJIEKTPOTEXHUYECKWN OAHHW RO  VALORI ELECTRICE NOMINALE
230V ~ 50Hz 230V npomeHnus Tok, 50 Hz 230V ~ 50Hz
® A ventildtor motor maximum - 100 Watt ® MaKcymanHa MOLLHOCT Ha eneKTpomMoTopa Ha BeHTunatopa - 100 W ® Putere maxima motor ventilator - 100 wati
=T5AH/250VAC =T5AH/250VAC =T5AH/250V CA
GR  HAEKTPIKH IZXYX TR ELEKTRIK DEGERI
230V ~ 50Hz 230V ~ 50Hz
® Méyloto Kivntrpa avepiotripa — 100 Watt ® Maksimum Fan Motoru — 100 Watt
=T5AH/250VAC =T5AH/250VAC
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